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NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
- Geological & Engineering Bureau —
1220 South St. Francis Drive, Santa Fe, NM 87505

ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATION CHECKLIST

THIS CHECKLIST IS MANDATORY FOR ALL ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATIONS FOR EXCEPTIONS TO DIVISION RULES AND
REGULATIONS WHICH REQUIRE PROCESSING AT THE DIVISION LEVEL IN SANTA FE

Applicant: Devon Energy Production Co., LP OGRID Number: 6137
Well Name: _RAILSPLITTER 15-22 FED COM 2H - 9H APIl: See Attached
Pool: WC-025 G-09 $263416B; UWC Pool Code: 98105

SUBMIT ACCURATE AND COMPLETE INFORMATION REQUIRED TO PROCESS THE TYPE OF APPLICATION INDICATED
BELOW

1) TYPE OF APPLICATION: Check those which apply for [A]
A. Location - Spacing Unit — Simultaneous Dedication

DNSL |:| NSP (prosect Area) |:| NSP proration unm) DSD

B. Checkoneonlyfor[l]or[Il]
[ ] Commingling — Storage — Measurement
[IoHc [lcs I pic Opc ows  [Lowm
[ II'] Injection — Disposal — Pressure Increase — Enhanced Oil Recovery
LIWFX  [PMX  [JSWD [Pl [JEOR [JPPR

FOR OCD ONLY

2) NOTIFICATION REQUIRED TO: Check those which apply. .
A.[] Offset operators or lease holders |:| Notice Complete

B. x Royalty, overriding royalty owners, revenue owners Application
C.[] Application requires published notice Content
D.[] Nofification and/or concurrent approval by SLO Complete
E. K] Notification and/or concurrent approval by BLM

F. [] Surface owner

G.[[] Forall of the above, proof of notification or publication is attached, and/or,

H.[] No notice required

3) CERTIFICATION: | hereby certify that the information submitted with this application for administrative
approval is accurate and complete to the best of my knowledge. | also understand that no action will be
taken on this application until the required information and nofifications are submitted to the Division.

Note: Statement must be completed by an individual with managerial and/or supervisory capacity.

12/8/2020

Rebecca Deal
. 405-228-8429

Print or Type

Name

Phone Number
(E/(l%u'(»b/a\ﬁ Rebecca.deal@dvn.com

Signature e-mail Address
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State of New Mexico

Office .
Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources

District | - (575) 393-6161

1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240
District 1l — (575) 748-1283

811 S. First St., Artesia, NM 88210
District 111 — (505) 334-6178

1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410
District IV — (505) 476-3460

1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM
87505

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
1220 South St. Francis Dr.
Santa Fe, NM 87505

Page 2 of 57
Form £403

Revised July 18, 2013

WELL API NO.
30-025-47213 (Multiple)

5. Indicate Type of Lease
STATE FEE []

6. State Oil & Gas Lease No.

SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS
(DO NOT USE THIS FORM FOR PROPOSALS TO DRILL OR TO DEEPEN OR PLUG BACK TO A
DIFFERENT RESERVOIR. USE "APPLICATION FOR PERMIT" (FORM C-101) FOR SUCH
PROPOSALS.)
1. Type of Well: Oil Well k] GasWell [] Other

7. Lease Name or Unit Agreement Name

Railsplitter 15-22 Fed Com

8. Well Number 2H-9H

2. Name of Operator
Devon Energy Production Co. LP

3. Address of Operator
333 W. Sheridan Ave OKC, OK 73102

10. Pool name or Wildcat
WC-025 G-09 S263416B; UWC

4. Well Location
Unit Letter L : 2290  feetfromthe  South line and
Section 15 Township 26S Range 34E

432 feet from the

_ West _line
NMPM Lea  County

11. Elevation (Show whether DR, RKB, RT, GR, etc.)
3278.6'

12. Check Appropriate Box to Indicate Nature of Notice, Report or Other Data

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO: SUBSEQUENT REPORT OF:
PERFORM REMEDIAL WORK [] PLUG AND ABANDON [ REMEDIAL WORK [0 ALTERING CASING [
TEMPORARILY ABANDON [] CHANGE PLANS O COMMENCE DRILLING OPNS.] P AND A O
PULL OR ALTER CASING [0 MULTIPLE COMPL O CASING/CEMENT JOB O
DOWNHOLE COMMINGLE [
CLOSED-LOOP SYSTEM O
OTHER: Surface Commingle K] OTHER: O

13. Describe proposed or completed operations. (Clearly state all pertinent details, and give pertinent dates, including estimated date

of starting any proposed work). SEE RULE 19.15.7.14 NMAC. For Multiple Completions: Attach wellbore diagram of

proposed completion or recompletion.

Devon Energy respectfully requests approval for Lease Commingling. The application is necessary due
to diverse leases/communitization agreements. The working interest, royalty interest and overriding

royalty interest owners are identical.

Please find attached the commingle application for the Central Tank Battery of the aforementioned

wells, including copies of pending CAs.

Spud Date: Rig Release Date:

I hereby certify that the information above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief.

SIGNATURE TITLE Regulatory Analyst DATE 12/08/2020
Type or print name Rebecca Deal E-mail address: rebecca.deal@dvn.com PHONE: 405-228-8429

For State Use Only

APPROVED BY: TITLE

DATE

Conditions of Approval (if any):
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Re:

Devon Energy Corporation
— 333 West Sheridan Avenue
Oklahoma City, OK 73102-5010

devon Phone (405) 228-4800

December 9, 2020

Dean McClure

Petroleum Specialist

New Mexico Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department
1220 South St. Francis Drive Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505

(505) 476-3471

Central Tank Battery: Railsplitter 15 CTB 6

Sec.-T-R: 15-26S-34E
Wells: RAILSPLITTER 15-22 FED COM 2H - 9H
APIL: 30-025-47213, 30-025-47214, 30-025-47215, 30-025-47216, 30-025-47217, 30-025-47218, 30-

025-47219, 30-025-47220
Agreements: Pending CAs Attached

Lease: NMNMO094118 & NMNM112941
Pool: WC-025 G-09 $S263416B; UPPER WOLFCAMP
County: Lea Co., New Mexico

Dear Mr. McClure:

Please find attached the commingle application for the Central Tank Battery of the aforementioned
wells. This is application is necessary due to diverse leases/communitization agreements.

The working interest, royalty interest and overriding royalty interest owners are identical.

A copy of the submitted Bureau of Land Management application is attached.

Subsequently drilled wells that produce from the subject pools within the project areas approved by this
order may be added to this commingling authority by submittal of a Sundry Notice to the Engineering

Bureau in Santa Fe.

Should you have any questions or need further assistance, please do not hesitate to contact me at (405)
228-8429.

Sincerely,

bt 12l

Rebecca Deal
Regulatory Compliance Professional

Enclosures
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APPLICATION FOR CENTRAL TANK BATTERY\OFF LEASE MEASUREMENT, SALES, & STORAGE
Proposal for Railsplitter 15 CTB 6

Devon Energy Production Company, LP is requesting approval for a Lease/Off Lease Measurement Commingle for the
following wells:

NMNMO094118 (12.5%) & NMNM112941 (12.5%). W/2 Communitization Agreement Pending

Name Location API Pool

RAILSPLITTER 15-22 FED COM 2H 15-265-34E | 30-025-47213 98105 | WC-025 G-09 S263416B; UPPER WOLFCAMP
RAILSPLITTER 15-22 FED COM 3H 15-26S-34E 30-025-47214 98105 | WC-025 G-09 S263416B; UPPER WOLFCAMP
RAILSPLITTER 15-22 FED COM 4H 15-26S-34E 30-025-47215 98105 | WC-025 G-09 S263416B; UPPER WOLFCAMP
RAILSPLITTER 15-22 FED COM 5H 15-265S-34E | 30-025-47216 98105 | WC-025 G-09 S263416B; UPPER WOLFCAMP

NMNMO094118 (12.5%) & NMNM112941 (12.5%). E/2 Communitization Agreement Pending

Name Location API Pool

RAILSPLITTER 15-22 FED COM 6H 15-26S-34E | 30-025-47217 98105 | WC-025 G-09 S263416B; UPPER WOLFCAMP
RAILSPLITTER 15-22 FED COM 7H 15-265-34E 30-025-47218 98105 | WC-025 G-09 S263416B; UPPER WOLFCAMP
RAILSPLITTER 15-22 FED COM 8H 15-26S-34E | 30-025-47219 98105 | WC-025 G-09 S263416B; UPPER WOLFCAMP
RAILSPLITTER 15-22 FED COM 9H 15-26S-34E 30-025-47220 98105 | WC-025 G-09 S263416B; UPPER WOLFCAMP

Oil & Gas metering:
The central tank battery, Railsplitter 15 CTB 6, is located in SW/4, S15, T26S, R34E in Lea County, New Mexico.

Each well is routed to its own 3-phase separator where the full well stream is separated into gas, oil, and water
streams. For each well, after separation, gas is measured with an independent, designated orifice meter for
allocation, then flows into a gas production line where it is combined with gas from the other wells and flows through
a gas sales meter(s). The oil from the 3-phase separator is measured with an independent, designated Micro Motion
Coriolis Meter for allocation. It then combines with the oil production from the other wells, flows into the heater
treater(s), then into the Ultra-Low Pressure Separator(s) (ULPS), and into one of the oil tanks. The oil is then pumped
out of the common tanks to an oil sales meter (LACT unit). The water from the 3-phase separator is measured with an
independent, designated Mag meter for allocation, combines with the water from the other wells, then flows into the
gun barrel, and into one of the produced water tanks. Flash gas that exits the heater treater(s) and ULPS(s) flows to
the Vapor Recovery Unit (VRU). After exiting the VRU, the gas will be measured through a designated orifice meter
for allocation.

The central tank battery will have 3 oil tanks and 3 water tanks that all wells will utilize. All wells will have 1 common
gas delivery point on location). They will also share 1 common oil delivery point(s) (LACT) on location.

Meter Owner / Serial Number:

Well Name Gas Allocation = Oil Allocation Gas Oil FMP Water Allocation = VRU Allocation
Meter Meter FMP Meter Meter
RAILSPLITTER 15-22 FED COM 2H DVN * DVN * Lucid/ = Marathon/ DVN * DVN *
RAILSPLITTER 15-22 FED COM 3H DVN * DVN * Lucid/ = Marathon/ DVN* DVN *
RAILSPLITTER 15-22 FED COM 4H DVN * DVN * Lucid/ = Marathon/ DVN * DVN *
RAILSPLITTER 15-22 FED COM 5H DVN * DVN * Lucid/ = Marathon/ DVN * DVN *
RAILSPLITTER 15-22 FED COM 6H DVN * DVN * Lucid/ = Marathon/ DVN * DVN *
RAILSPLITTER 15-22 FED COM 2H DVN * DVN * Lucid/ = Marathon/ DVN * DVN *
RAILSPLITTER 15-22 FED COM 8H DVN * DVN * Lucid/ = Marathon/ DVN* DVN *
RAILSPLITTER 15-22 FED COM 9H DVN * DVN * Lucid/ = Marathon/ DVN * DVN *

* Meter serial numbers to be provided after construction of facility.

Devon - Internal
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The total of all oil sales meters will be allocated to each well based on the oil allocation meter located downstream of
each well’s 3-phase separator. The total of all gas sales meters will be allocated to each well based on the gas
allocation meter located downstream of each well’s 3-phase separator and the VRU allocation meter. The VRU
allocation meter volumes will be allocated to each well based on the oil allocation meter of each well. The BLM and
OCD will be notified of any future changes to the facilities.

Process and Flow Descriptions:

The flow of produced fluids is described above and shown in detail on the enclosed facility diagram, along with
a description of each vessel and map which shows the lease boundaries, location of wells, facility, and gas sales
meter.

The proposed commingling is appropriate based on the BLM’s guidance in IM NMPO 2013-02 & 43 CFR
3173.14. The proposed commingling will maximize the ultimate recovery of oil and/or gas from the federal
leases and will reduce environmental impacts by minimizing surface disturbance and emissions. The proposed
commingling will reduce operating expenses, as well as, not adversely affect federal royalty income,
production accountability, or the distribution of royalty.

Devon Energy Production Company, LP understands the requested approval will not constitute the granting of any
right-of-way or construction rights not granted by the lease instrument.

Working, royalty, and overriding interest owners are identical.

Devon - Internal
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devon

December 9, 2020

Mr. Dean McClure

New Mexico Oil Conservation Division

1220 South Saint Francis Drive
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504

Devon Energy Production Company. L.P.
333 West Sheridan Avenue
Oklahoma City, OK 73102

Re: Railsplitter 15-22 Fed Com 2H, 3H, 4H, 5H, 6H, 7H, 8H & 9H

Mr. McClure

Devon Energy Production Company, L.P. (“Devon”) desires to surface commingle the wells listed below

Page 6 of 57

Tim Prout, Sr.Landman
405 552 6113 Phone

www.devonenergy.com

in the WC-025 G-09 S263416B; Upper Wolfcamp (Pool Code: 98105). Upon review of the title

information and Devon’s records, please be advised that all of the ownership is identical in these wells.

NMNM 112941

Well Name Location API Lease Pool

Railsplitter 15-22 Fed Com 2H 15-26S-34E 30-025-47213 NMNM 094118 & WC-025 G-09 S263416B8;
NMNM 112941 Upper Wolfcamp

Railsplitter 15-22 Fed Com 3H 15-26S-34E 30-025-47214 NMNM 094118 & WC-025 G-09 S2634168;
NMNM 112941 Upper Wolfcamp

Railsplitter 15-22 Fed Com 4H 15-26S-34E 30-025-47215 NMNM 094118 & WC-025 G-09 S2634168;
NMNM 112941 Upper Wolfcamp

Railsplitter 15-22 Fed Com 5H 15-26S-34E 30-025-47216 NMNM 094118 & WC-025 G-09 S263416B;
NMNM 112941 Upper Wolfcamp

Railsplitter 15-22 Fed Com 6H 15-26S-34E 30-025-47217 NMNM 094118 & WC-025 G-09 S263416B;
NMNM 112941 Upper Wolfcamp

Railsplitter 15-22 Fed Com 7H 15-26S-34E 30-025-47218 NMNM 094118 & WC-025 G-09 S263416B;
NMNM 112941 Upper Wolfcamp

Railsplitter 15-22 Fed Com 8H 15-26S-34E 30-025-47219 NMNM 094118 & WC-025 G-09 S2634168;
NMNM 112941 Upper Wolfcamp

Railsplitter 15-22 Fed Com 9H 15-26S-34E 30-025-47220 NMNM 094118 & WC-025 G-09 S2634168;

Upper Wolfcamp

If you have any questions, please feel free to contact me at (405) 552-6113.

Sincerely,

Devon Energy Production Company, L.P.

Tim Prout
Senior Landman
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RAILSPLITTER!15:22'FEDI COMWELLS
2H-5H & 6H-9H
LEA'CO, NEW/MEXICO

This map is for illustrative purposes only and
is neither a legally recorded map nor a survey and
is not intended to be used as one. Devon makes

no warranty, representation, or guarantee of any
kind regarding this map.

NAD 1983 StatePlane New Mexico East FIPS 3001 Feet
Datum: North American 1983; Units: Foot US
Created by: duncam2
Map is current as of 11/4/2020.
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DISTRICT I

1625 N. FRENCH DR.,

DISTRICT II
811 8. FIRST ST,

Phone: (575) 748-1283 Fax: (575) 748-9720

DISTRICT III

1000 RIO BRAZOS RD.,

HOBBS, NM 88240
Phone: (6765) 398-6161 Fax: (576) 393-0720

AZTEC, NM 87410

State of New Mexico
Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

Phone: (505) 3346178 Fax: (505) 334-8170

1220 SOUTH ST. FRANCIS DR.
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505

Form C-102
Revised August 1, 2011
Submit one copy to appropriate

District Office

DISTRICT O AMENDED REPORT
oy (%11')5 4734%%'1?8.‘&?1‘5;5 s
WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT
API Number Pool Code Pool Name
98105 WC-025 G-09 S263416B; UPPER WOLFCAMP
Property Code Property Name Well Number
RAILSPLITTER 15-22 FED COM 2H
OGRID No. Operator Name Elevation
6137 DEVON ENERGY PRODUCTION COMPANY, L.P. 3278.6’
Surface Location
UL or lot No. Section Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/West line County
L 15 26—-S | 34—t 2290 SOUTH 432 WEST LEA
Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface
UL or lot No. Section Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/West line County
M 22 26—-S | 34—t 20 SOUTH 1010 WEST LEA
Dedicated Acres Joint or Infill Consolidation Code Order No.
480

NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED

OR A NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION

EL: 3278.6°
LAT:32.042486

N:380276.66
E:810420.97

LAT:32.043172

LON:103.464903

RAILSPLITTER 15—-22 FED COM ZH

FIRST TAKE POINT
2540° FSL 1010' FWL SEC. 15

N383264 34 S
zﬁffs " e
Es12 05.90

_S 8942'14" W N:383301.17
238,95

LON:103.463038
N:380530.82
E:810996.77

LAST TAKE POINT

100’ FSL 1010° FWL SEC. 22

LAT:32.021964
LON:103.463022
N:372815.73
E:811063.96

BOTTOM OF HOLE
LAT:32.021744
LON:103.463021

N:372735.73
E:811064.67

distances are grid.

Note: All bearings recited herein
are based on the New Mexico
State Plane Coordinate Systemn,
NAD 83,New Mexico East Zone
3001, US Survey Feet, all
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OPERATOR CERTIFICATION

I hereby certify that the information
herein is true and complete to the best of
my knowledge and belief, and that this
organization either owns a working
or unleased mineral interest in the land

Interest

including the proposed bottom hole location
or has a right to drill this well at
location pursuant to a contract with an
owner of such mineral or working interest,
or to a voluntary pooling agreement or a
compulsory pooling order heretofore entered
by the division.

Vb Dl 12/16/2019

this

Signature

Date

Rebecca Deal, Regulatory Analyst

Printed Name

rebecca.deal@dvn.com

E-mail Address

w N:372740.00
E:815333.32

10/2019

SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION

I hereby certify that the well location
b on this plat was plotted from field
notes of actual surveys made by me or
under my supervision, and that the same Iis
true and correct to the best of my belief.

Date of Survey

10/30/19

Certificate No. 22404

B.L. LAMAN

DRAWN BY: CM
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Intent As Drilled I:I

APl #

Page 10 of 57

Operator Name:

DEVON ENERGY PRODUCTION
COMPANY, LP.

Property Name:

RAILSPLITTER 15-22 FED COM

Well Number
2H

Kick Off Point (KOP)

UL Section | Township | Range Lot Feet From N/S Feet From E/W | County
15 26S 34E 2590 FSL 1010 FWL LEA

Latitude Longitude NAD
32.043301 -103.46303 83
First Take Point (FTP)

UL Section | Township | Range Lot Feet From N/S Feet From E/W | County
L |15 |[26-S |[34-E 2540 SOUTH|1010 |WEST |LEA

Latitude Longitude NAD
32.043172 103.463038 83
Last Take Point (LTP)

UL Section | Township | Range Lot Feet From N/S Feet From E/W | County

M |22 |[26-S |34-E 100 |SOUTH|1010 WEST |LEA

Latitude Longitude NAD
32.021964 103.463022 83

Is this well the defining well for the Horizontal Spacing Unit?

Is this well an infill well?

If infill is yes please provide API if available, Operator Name and well number for Defining well for Horizontal

Spacing Unit.
APl #
Operator Name: Property Name: Well Number
KZ 06/29/2018

Released to Imaging: 3/17/2021 2:10:19 PM




DISTRICT I
1625 N. FRENCH DR.,

DISTRICT II
811 8. FIRST ST,

ARTE!
Phone: (575) 748-1283 Fax: (575) 748-9720

DISTRICT III
1000 RIO BRAZOS RD.,

HOBBS, NM 88240
Phone: (6765) 398-6161 Fax: (576) 393-0720

AZTEC, NM 87410

State of New Mexico

Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

Phone: (505) 3346178 Fax: (505) 334-8170

1220 SOUTH ST. FRANCIS DR.
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505

Form C-102
Revised August 1, 2011
Submit one copy to appropriate

District Office

DISTRICT O AMENDED REPORT
oy (%11')5 4734%%'1?8.‘&?1‘5;5 s
WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT
API Number Pool Code Pool Name
98105 WC-025 G-09 S263416B; UPPER WOLFCAMP
Property Code Property Name Well Number
RAILSPLITTER 15-22 FED COM 3H
OGRID No. Operator Name Elevation
6137 DEVON ENERGY PRODUCTION COMPANY, L.P. 3279.5
Surface Location
UL or lot No. Section Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/West line County
L 15 26—-S | 34—t 2290 SOUTH 402 WEST LEA
Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface
UL or lot No. Section Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/West line County
M 22 26—-S | 34—t 20 SOUTH 360 WEST LEA
Dedicated Acres Joint or Infill Consolidation Code Order No.
480

NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED
OR A NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION

EL: 3279.5'
LAT:32.042486
LON:103.464999
N:380276.44
E:810390.97

FIRST TAKE POINT

2541' FSL 360’ FWL SEC. 1
LAT:32.043176
LON:103.465136
N:380527.04

E:B10346.78

LAST TAKE POINT

100" FSL 360’ FWL SEC. 22
LAT:32.021968
LON:103.465119
N:372811.68

E:B10413.97

BOTTOM OF HOLE
LAT:32.021748
LON:103.465119
N:372731.68
E:B10414.68

Note: All bearings recited herein
are based on the New Mexico
State Plane Coordinate Systemn,
NAD 83,New Mexico East Zone
3001, US Survey Feet, all
distances are grid.

N383264 34 S
zﬁffs " e
Es1 605.90

RAILSPLITTER 15-22 FED COM 3H

S 8942'14" W
2638.98"

N:380624.94
5 E:809985.91

IYLY9Z
M _.6S.62.00 N

N:377983.60
E:810008.96

S 89°35'01" W_
2638.20°

£6°5£92
M .S1,62.00 N
o
133

N:375347.77
E:810031.38

£¥'8£92
M ,.9€,0200 N

3H LTP
3H BHL

N:372709.44 | S 8938’ 36 w
E:810054.86 2638.56

Ea126471

N:372725.87
E:812693.37

I

S B89'41'36" W
2639.98'

N:383301.17
E:B15244.85

OPERATOR CERTIFICATION

I hereby certify that the information
herein is true and complete to the best of
my knowledge and belief, and that this
organization either owns a working
or unleased mineral interest in the land
including the proposed bottom hole location
or has a right to drill this well at this
location pursuant to a contract with an
owner of such mineral or working interest,
or to a voluntary pooling agreement or a
compulsory pooling order heretofore entered
by the division.

Interest

il Dl 12/16/2019
Signature Date

Rebecca Deal, Regulatory Analyst

Printed Name

rebecca.deal@dvn.com

E-mail Address

N:372740.00
E:815333.32

SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION

I hereby certify that the well location
b on this plat was plotted from field
notes of actual surveys made by me or
under my supervision, and that the same Iis
true and correct to the best of my belief.

10/2019

Date of Survey

10/30/19

Certificate No. 22404

B.L. LAMAN

DRAWN BY: CM
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Intent As Drilled I:I

APl #
Operator Name: Property Name: Well Number
DEVON ENERGY PRODUCTION RAILSPLITTER 15-22 FED COM 2H
COMPANY, LP.

Kick Off Point (KOP)

UL Section | Township | Range Lot Feet From N/S Feet From E/W | County
15 26S 34E 2590 FSL 1010 FWL LEA

Latitude Longitude NAD

32.043301 -103.46303 83

First Take Point (FTP)

UL Section | Township | Range Lot Feet From N/S Feet From E/W | County
L 15 26-S 34-E 2540 SOUTH |1010 WEST |LEA
Latitude Longitude NAD
32.043172 103.463038 83

Last Take Point (LTP)

UL Section | Township | Range Lot Feet From N/S Feet From E/W | County
M |22 26-S 34-E 100 SOUTH |1010 WEST |LEA
Latitude Longitude NAD
32.021964 103.463022 83

Is this well the defining well for the Horizontal Spacing Unit?

Is this well an infill well?

If infill is yes please provide API if available, Operator Name and well number for Defining well for Horizontal
Spacing Unit.

APl #

Operator Name: Property Name: Well Number

KZ 06/29/2018

Released to Imaging: 3/17/2021 2:10:19 PM



DISTRICT 1
1625 N, FRENCH DR., HOBBS, NM 88240
Phone: (6765) 398-6161 Fax: (576) 393-0720

DISTRICT II
811 8.

FIR! ARTE!
Phone: (575) 748-1283 Fax: (575) 748-9720

DISTRICT III
1000 RI0 BRAZOS RD., AZTEC,

NM 87410

State of New Mexico

Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

1220 SOUTH ST. FRANCIS DR.
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505

Phone: (505) 3346178 Fax: (505) 334-8170

DISTRICT IV

1220

NM 87505
(%l(')s 4'?0—34-60 " Fax: 5;5% 476-3462

0O AMENDED REPORT

o WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT
API Number Pool Code Pool Name
98105 WC-025 G-09 $263416B; UPPER WOLFCAMP
Property Code Property Name Well Number
RAILSPLITTER 15-22 FED COM 4H
OGRID No. Operator Name Elevation
6137 DEVON ENERGY PRODUCTION COMPANY, L.P. 3274.8
Surface Location
UL or lot No. Section Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/West line County
K 15 26—S | 34—-E 2120 SOUTH 1421 WEST LEA
Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface
UL or lot No. Section Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/West line County
N 22 26—S | 34—-E 20 SOUTH 2320 WEST LEA
Dedicated Acres Joint or Infill Consolidation Code Order No.
480

NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED

OR A NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION

EL: 3274.8°
LAT:32.042018
LON:103.461711

LAST TAKE POINT

100" FSL 2320° FWL SEC. 22
LAT:32.021958
LON:103.458795

N:372823.88

E:812373.94

BOTTOM OF HOLE
LAT:32.021738
LON:103.458795
N:372743.88
E:812374.65

Note: All bearings recited herein
are based on the New Mexico
State Plane Coordinate Systemn,
NAD 83,New Mexico East Zone
3001, US Survey Feet, all
distances are grid.
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. FTP
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OPERATOR CERTIFICATION

I hereby certify that the information
herein is true and complete to the best of
my knowledge and belief, and that this
organization either owns a working interest
or unleased mineral interest in the land
including the proposed bottom hole location
or has a right to drill this well at this
location pursuant to a contract with an
owner of such mineral or working interest,
or to a voluntary pooling agreement or a
compulsory pooling order heretofore entered
by the division.

Voilocron 100l 12/17/2019

Date

Signature
Rebecca Deal, Regulatory Analyst

Printed Name

rebecca.deal@dvn.com
E-mail Address

SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION
I hereby certify that the well location

S B89'41'36" W
2639.98'

N:372740.00
E:815333.32

b on this plat was plotted from field
notes of actual surveys made by me or
under my supervision, and that the same Iis
true and correct to the best of my belief.

10/2019

Date of Survey

10/30/19

Certificate No. 22404 B.L. LAMAN

DRAWN BY: CM

Form C-102
Revised August 1, 2011
Submit one copy to appropriate

District Office
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Intent As Drilled I:I

APl #
Operator Name: Property Name: Well Number
DEVON ENERGY PRODUCTION RAILSPLITTER 15-22 FED COM 2H
COMPANY, LP.

Kick Off Point (KOP)

UL Section | Township | Range Lot Feet From N/S Feet From E/W | County
15 26S 34E 2590 FSL 1010 FWL LEA

Latitude Longitude NAD

32.043301 -103.46303 83

First Take Point (FTP)

UL Section | Township | Range Lot Feet From N/S Feet From E/W | County
L 15 26-S 34-E 2540 SOUTH |1010 WEST |LEA
Latitude Longitude NAD
32.043172 103.463038 83

Last Take Point (LTP)

UL Section | Township | Range Lot Feet From N/S Feet From E/W | County
M |22 26-S 34-E 100 SOUTH |1010 WEST |LEA
Latitude Longitude NAD
32.021964 103.463022 83

Is this well the defining well for the Horizontal Spacing Unit?

Is this well an infill well?

If infill is yes please provide API if available, Operator Name and well number for Defining well for Horizontal
Spacing Unit.

APl #

Operator Name: Property Name: Well Number

KZ 06/29/2018

Released to Imaging: 3/17/2021 2:10:19 PM



DISTRICT 1 . State of New Mexico
1625 N, FRENCH DR., Homss, MM ss20  Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department

Phone: (575) 393-6161 Fax: (575) 393-0720 F C-102
psgRIcTr - OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION Revised August 1, 2011
Phane: (676 748-the3 Faz: (Se) 748-s720 1220 SOUTH ST. FRANCIS DR. Submit ene OBy 4o appropriste
. 1Siric 1ce
DISTRICT TII RD., AZTEC, NM. 87410 Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505
Phone: (505) 334-6178 Fax: (505) 334-8170
DISTRICT O AMENDED REPORT
oy (%11')5 4734%%'1?8.‘&?1‘5;5 s
WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT
API Number Pool Code Pool Name
98105 WC-025 G-09 $S263416B; UPPER WOLFCAMP
Property Code Property Name Well Number
RAILSPLITTER 15-22 FED COM 5H
OGRID No. Operator Name Elevation
6137 DEVON ENERGY PRODUCTION COMPANY, L.P. 3272.9
Surface Location
UL or lot No. Section Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/West line County
K 15 26—-S | 34—t 2120 SOUTH 1391 WEST LEA
Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface
UL or lot No. Section Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/West line County
N 22 26—-S | 34—t 20 SOUTH 1660 WEST LEA
Dedicated Acres Joint or Infill Consolidation Code Order No.
480

NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED
OR A NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION

S 8942'14" W OPERATOR CERTIFICATION

“09952 78 26 23 ) I hereby certify that the information
. herein is true and complete to the best of
| my knowledge and belief, and that this

ga ln organization either owns a working interest

Gioy 1 N nlo or unleased mineral interest in the land
RAILSPLITTER 15-22 FED COM S5H g ch l Bl A 22 including the proposed bottom hole location
EL: 3272.9' < "_"E_:F"—"_':'_"_"G:_ """ —91‘0. or has a right to drill this well at this
|_A']'-32 04‘2018 | | IH °c:|8‘= location pursuant to a contract with an
LON:103.461807 : SEC.' 15 |m owner of such mineral or working interest,

: | : or to a voluntary pooling agreement or a
N:380114.14 l l l compulsory pooling order heretofore entered

E:811381.42 I /—5H L by the division.
N:380624.94 . — | — e — N:380655.67 N

FIRST TAKE POINT [ v D BY 12/17/2019

; ; | It ot L0
2539’ FSL 1660’ FWL SEC. 15 : Sienat Dat
LAT:32.043168 _/f’@ | ignature ate
LON:103.460940 10H SHL: H SHL ! L,
N:380534.60 : o Rebecca Deal, Regulatory Analyst
E:811646.76 e gk Vg Printed Name

LAST TAKE POINT

100" FSL 1660’ FWL SEC. 22
LAT:32.021961
LON:103.460925

rebecca.deal@dvn.com
E-mail Address

¥ 1992
M &ﬁ.ﬁlz.&N
|
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|
i
|
_° L._-
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ics
3 .Z2€.L2.00

N:372819.77 | i SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION
E:811713.95 N:377983.60 S 8_5"§5+'O "W__ - 54#—9 36'40" W N:378020.71 I hereby certify that the well location
2638.2D" 275 541.70 E:815288.72 " on this plat was plotted from field
BOTIOM OF HOLE . E:812647.09 . notes of actual surveys made by me or
LAT:32.021741 | | under my supervision, and that the same Is
LON:103.460924 =z 1 true and correct to the best of my belief.
N:372739.77 o N : )
E:811714.66 82 ole . AN 10/2019
a8l — o — JE g 81 Date of Survey
=1 | 9
= : |m Professional Surveyor

N:375347.77 1\ | . .. | —. N:375381.00
E:810031.38 sec. |22 E:B15311.00

z ln
I
ng [ey=]
ag I Jl1 213
mz__ ..... === = — ._.g_
a_o:. l O_Iu.
= . . ™
Note: All bearings recited hersin | |
are based on the New Mexico . .
State Plane Coordinate Systern, B H LTP
NAD 83,New Mexico East Zone BHL _ _ 1 0/30/1 9

oty At N:372709.44 | S 89'38°367 W N:372725.87| S 89'41°36" W N:372740.00 Certificate No. 22404 B.L. LAMAN
ne: E:810054.86 |  2638.56" E:812693.37 2639.98 Na12533 39 DRAWN BY: CM
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Intent As Drilled I:I

APl #
Operator Name: Property Name: Well Number
DEVON ENERGY PRODUCTION RAILSPLITTER 15-22 FED COM 2H
COMPANY, LP.

Kick Off Point (KOP)

UL Section | Township | Range Lot Feet From N/S Feet From E/W | County
15 26S 34E 2590 FSL 1010 FWL LEA

Latitude Longitude NAD

32.043301 -103.46303 83

First Take Point (FTP)

UL Section | Township | Range Lot Feet From N/S Feet From E/W | County
L 15 26-S 34-E 2540 SOUTH |1010 WEST |LEA
Latitude Longitude NAD
32.043172 103.463038 83

Last Take Point (LTP)

UL Section | Township | Range Lot Feet From N/S Feet From E/W | County
M |22 26-S 34-E 100 SOUTH |1010 WEST |LEA
Latitude Longitude NAD
32.021964 103.463022 83

Is this well the defining well for the Horizontal Spacing Unit?

Is this well an infill well?

If infill is yes please provide API if available, Operator Name and well number for Defining well for Horizontal
Spacing Unit.

APl #

Operator Name: Property Name: Well Number

KZ 06/29/2018

Released to Imaging: 3/17/2021 2:10:19 PM



DISTRICT I

1625 N. FRENCH DR.,

DISTRICT II
811 8. FIRST ST,

HOBBS, NM 88240
Phone: (6765) 398-6161 Fax: (576) 393-0720

ARTE!
Phone: (575) 748-1283 Fax: (575) 748-9720

DISTRICT III
1000 RIO BRAZOS RD.,

AZTEC, NM 87410

Phone: (505) 3346178 Fax: (505) 334-8170

State of New Mexico

Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

1220 SOUTH ST. FRANCIS DR.
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505

Form C-102
Revised August 1, 2011
Submit one copy to appropriate

District Office

DISTRICT IV O AMENDED REPORT
%io‘i. (%1;15 4'?0—34-60 " Fax: 5!?5% 2’%33232
WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT
API Number Pool Code Pool Name
98105 WC-025 G-09 S263416B; UPPER WOLFCAMP
Property Code Property Name Well Number
RAILSPLITTER 15-22 FED COM 6H
OGRID No. Operator Name Elevation
6137 DEVON ENERGY PRODUCTION COMPANY, L.P. 3267.4°

Surface Location

UL or lot No. Section Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/West line County
J 15 26-S | 34-E 2390 SOUTH 1679 EAST LEA
Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface
UL or lot No. Section Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/West line County
O 22 26-S | 34-E 20 SOUTH 1660 EAST LEA
Dedicated Acres Joint or Infill Consolidation Code Order No.
480

NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED
OR A NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION

EL: 3267.4°
LAT:32.042753
LON:103.454671
N:380399.24
E:813590.62

FIRST TAKE POINT

LAT:32.043156
LON:103.454609
N:380546.01
E:813608.45

LAST TAKE POINT

LAT:32.021949
LON:103.454605
N:372831.11
E:813672.49

LAT:32.021729
LON:103.454605
N:372751.11
E:813673.16

3001, US Survey Feet, all
distances are grid.

N:380624.94 || __ . __ [ __ .. .. .
E:809985.91 ’

2537' FSL 1660’ FEL SEC. 15

100’ FSL 1660" FEL SEC. 22

N:377983.60
E:810008.96

Note: All bearings recited herein
are based on the New Mexico
State Plane Coordinate Systemn,
NAD 83,New Mexico East Zone

N383264 34 S
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N:.
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S 8935'01"
2638.20°

_S 8942'14" W N:383301.17
26s8.58"

| | 218
_._BA J;{N
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| |
i
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e 28
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| i
N
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l m
_ _S 89'36'40" W N:378020.71
641.70" E:815288.72

OPERATOR CERTIFICATION

I hereby certify that the information
herein is true and complete to the best of
my knowledge and belief, and that this
organization either owns a working interest
or unleased mineral interest in the land
including the proposed bottom hole location
or has a right to drill this well at this
location pursuant to a contract with an
owner of such mineral or working interest,
or to a voluntary pooling agreement or a
compulsory pooling order heretofore entered
by the division.

Vi loctn 100 12172019

Signature Date

Rebecca Deal, Regulatory Analyst

Printed Name

rebecca.deal@dvn.com
E-mail Address

SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION
I hereby certify that the well location

i
.09'£EQZ
3 .10,62.00 S

SEC.
|
. ]
| S
[ JI_ 3
(14 =
“
N m
|
LTP
H BHL
N:372725.87| S 89°41'367 W N:372740.00
E:812693.37 2639.98 E:815333.32

N:375381.00
E:815311.00

b on this plat was plotted from field
notes of actual surveys made by me or
under my supervision, and that the same Iis
true and correct to the best of my belief.

10/2019

Date of Survey

10/30/19
B.L. LAMAN
DRAWN BY: CM

Certificate No. 22404



AutoCAD SHX Text
GC13971

AutoCAD SHX Text
3274.65

AutoCAD SHX Text
RAILSPLITTER 15-22 FED COM 10H

AutoCAD SHX Text
GC13970

AutoCAD SHX Text
3272.91

AutoCAD SHX Text
RAILSPLITTER 15-22 FED COM 5H

AutoCAD SHX Text
GC13969

AutoCAD SHX Text
3274.83

AutoCAD SHX Text
RAILSPLITTER 15-22 FED COM 4H

AutoCAD SHX Text
     I hereby certify that the information herein is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief, and that this organization either owns a working interest or unleased mineral interest in the land including the proposed bottom hole location or has a right to drill this well at this location pursuant to a contract with an owner of such mineral or working interest, or to a voluntary pooling agreement or a compulsory pooling order heretofore entered by the division.

AutoCAD SHX Text
10/2019

AutoCAD SHX Text
     I hereby certify that the well location shown on this plat was plotted from field notes of actual surveys made by me or under my supervision, and that the same is true and correct to the best of my belief.

AutoCAD SHX Text
Date

AutoCAD SHX Text
Signature & Seal of Professional Surveyor

AutoCAD SHX Text
SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION

AutoCAD SHX Text
Printed Name

AutoCAD SHX Text
Signature

AutoCAD SHX Text
22404

AutoCAD SHX Text
3267.4'

AutoCAD SHX Text
Well Number

AutoCAD SHX Text
Elevation

AutoCAD SHX Text
OPERATOR CERTIFICATION

AutoCAD SHX Text
NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED

AutoCAD SHX Text
1679

AutoCAD SHX Text
1660

AutoCAD SHX Text
O

AutoCAD SHX Text
J

AutoCAD SHX Text
6H

AutoCAD SHX Text
26-S

AutoCAD SHX Text
22

AutoCAD SHX Text
34-E

AutoCAD SHX Text
26-S

AutoCAD SHX Text
15

AutoCAD SHX Text
SOUTH

AutoCAD SHX Text
EAST

AutoCAD SHX Text
20

AutoCAD SHX Text
SOUTH

AutoCAD SHX Text
EAST

AutoCAD SHX Text
2390

AutoCAD SHX Text
RAILSPLITTER 15-22 FED COM

AutoCAD SHX Text
34-E

AutoCAD SHX Text
Property Name

AutoCAD SHX Text
Operator Name

AutoCAD SHX Text
Feet from the

AutoCAD SHX Text
Surface Location

AutoCAD SHX Text
Feet from the

AutoCAD SHX Text
Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface

AutoCAD SHX Text
                OR A NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION

AutoCAD SHX Text
Pool Code

AutoCAD SHX Text
Consolidation Code

AutoCAD SHX Text
Township

AutoCAD SHX Text
Section

AutoCAD SHX Text
Township

AutoCAD SHX Text
Section

AutoCAD SHX Text
Joint or Infill

AutoCAD SHX Text
Range

AutoCAD SHX Text
Range

AutoCAD SHX Text
Lot Idn

AutoCAD SHX Text
Lot Idn

AutoCAD SHX Text
Order No.

AutoCAD SHX Text
API Number

AutoCAD SHX Text
Pool Name

AutoCAD SHX Text
Feet from the

AutoCAD SHX Text
Feet from the

AutoCAD SHX Text
North/South line

AutoCAD SHX Text
North/South line

AutoCAD SHX Text
DEVON ENERGY PRODUCTION COMPANY, L.P.

AutoCAD SHX Text
OGRID No.

AutoCAD SHX Text
UL or lot No.

AutoCAD SHX Text
UL or lot No.

AutoCAD SHX Text
Dedicated Acres

AutoCAD SHX Text
Property Code

AutoCAD SHX Text
East/West line

AutoCAD SHX Text
East/West line

AutoCAD SHX Text
LEA

AutoCAD SHX Text
LEA

AutoCAD SHX Text
County

AutoCAD SHX Text
County

AutoCAD SHX Text
DRAWN BY: CM

AutoCAD SHX Text
E-mail Address

AutoCAD SHX Text
Date of Survey

AutoCAD SHX Text
Submit one copy to appropriate

AutoCAD SHX Text
DISTRICT I

AutoCAD SHX Text
1625 N. FRENCH DR., HOBBS, NM 88240

AutoCAD SHX Text
Phone: (575) 393-6161 Fax: (575) 393-0720

AutoCAD SHX Text
DISTRICT III

AutoCAD SHX Text
DISTRICT II

AutoCAD SHX Text
DISTRICT IV

AutoCAD SHX Text
811 S. FIRST ST., ARTESIA, NM 88210

AutoCAD SHX Text
1220 S. ST. FRANCIS DR., SANTA FE, NM 87505

AutoCAD SHX Text
1000 RIO BRAZOS RD., AZTEC, NM 87410

AutoCAD SHX Text
Phone: (575) 748-1283 Fax: (575) 748-9720

AutoCAD SHX Text
Phone: (505) 334-6178 Fax: (505) 334-6170

AutoCAD SHX Text
Phone: (505) 476-3460 Fax: (505) 476-3462

AutoCAD SHX Text
Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department

AutoCAD SHX Text
1220 SOUTH ST. FRANCIS DR.

AutoCAD SHX Text
State of New Mexico

AutoCAD SHX Text
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505

AutoCAD SHX Text
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

AutoCAD SHX Text
WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

AutoCAD SHX Text
District Office

AutoCAD SHX Text
Revised August 1, 2011

AutoCAD SHX Text
AMENDED REPORT

AutoCAD SHX Text
Form C-102

AutoCAD SHX Text
Certificate No.

AutoCAD SHX Text
B.L. LAMAN

AutoCAD SHX Text
10/30/19

AutoCAD SHX Text
6137

AutoCAD SHX Text
Note: All bearings recited herein

AutoCAD SHX Text
are based on the New Mexico 

AutoCAD SHX Text
State Plane Coordinate System,

AutoCAD SHX Text
NAD 83,New Mexico East Zone

AutoCAD SHX Text
3001, US Survey Feet, all

AutoCAD SHX Text
distances are grid.

AutoCAD SHX Text
A

AutoCAD SHX Text
B

AutoCAD SHX Text
C

AutoCAD SHX Text
D

AutoCAD SHX Text
E

AutoCAD SHX Text
F

AutoCAD SHX Text
G

AutoCAD SHX Text
H

AutoCAD SHX Text
I

AutoCAD SHX Text
J

AutoCAD SHX Text
K

AutoCAD SHX Text
L

AutoCAD SHX Text
M

AutoCAD SHX Text
N

AutoCAD SHX Text
O

AutoCAD SHX Text
P

AutoCAD SHX Text
N:383264.34

AutoCAD SHX Text
E:809962.78

AutoCAD SHX Text
N:380624.94

AutoCAD SHX Text
E:809985.91

AutoCAD SHX Text
N:377983.60

AutoCAD SHX Text
E:810008.96

AutoCAD SHX Text
N:378020.71

AutoCAD SHX Text
E:815288.72

AutoCAD SHX Text
N:378002.78

AutoCAD SHX Text
E:812647.09

AutoCAD SHX Text
N:383301.17

AutoCAD SHX Text
E:815244.85

AutoCAD SHX Text
N:380655.67

AutoCAD SHX Text
E:815267.62

AutoCAD SHX Text
N:383287.54

AutoCAD SHX Text
E:812605.90

AutoCAD SHX Text
SEC. 15

AutoCAD SHX Text
7H SHL

AutoCAD SHX Text
6H FTP

AutoCAD SHX Text
6H SHL

AutoCAD SHX Text
S 89°36'40" W

AutoCAD SHX Text
2641.70'

AutoCAD SHX Text
S 89°35'01" W

AutoCAD SHX Text
2638.20'

AutoCAD SHX Text
N 00°29'59" W

AutoCAD SHX Text
2641.44'

AutoCAD SHX Text
N 00°30'08" W

AutoCAD SHX Text
2639.50'

AutoCAD SHX Text
S 00°29'36" E

AutoCAD SHX Text
2645.60'

AutoCAD SHX Text
S 00°27'32" E

AutoCAD SHX Text
2635.04'

AutoCAD SHX Text
S 89°42'14" W

AutoCAD SHX Text
2638.98'

AutoCAD SHX Text
S 89°29'50" W

AutoCAD SHX Text
2643.23'

AutoCAD SHX Text
S 00°29'01" E

AutoCAD SHX Text
2639.80'

AutoCAD SHX Text
S 00°29'03" E

AutoCAD SHX Text
2641.10'

AutoCAD SHX Text
S 89°41'36" W

AutoCAD SHX Text
2639.98'

AutoCAD SHX Text
S 89°38'36" W

AutoCAD SHX Text
2638.56'

AutoCAD SHX Text
N 00°30'36" W

AutoCAD SHX Text
2638.43'

AutoCAD SHX Text
N 00°29'15" W

AutoCAD SHX Text
2635.93'

AutoCAD SHX Text
N:375347.77

AutoCAD SHX Text
E:810031.38

AutoCAD SHX Text
N:375381.00

AutoCAD SHX Text
E:815311.00

AutoCAD SHX Text
N:372740.00

AutoCAD SHX Text
E:815333.32

AutoCAD SHX Text
N:372725.87

AutoCAD SHX Text
E:812693.37

AutoCAD SHX Text
N:372709.44

AutoCAD SHX Text
E:810054.86

AutoCAD SHX Text
6H BHL

AutoCAD SHX Text
6H LTP

AutoCAD SHX Text
A

AutoCAD SHX Text
B

AutoCAD SHX Text
C

AutoCAD SHX Text
D

AutoCAD SHX Text
E

AutoCAD SHX Text
F

AutoCAD SHX Text
G

AutoCAD SHX Text
H

AutoCAD SHX Text
I

AutoCAD SHX Text
J

AutoCAD SHX Text
K

AutoCAD SHX Text
L

AutoCAD SHX Text
M

AutoCAD SHX Text
N

AutoCAD SHX Text
O

AutoCAD SHX Text
P

AutoCAD SHX Text
SEC. 22

AutoCAD SHX Text
11H SHL

AutoCAD SHX Text
%%URAILSPLITTER 15-22 FED COM 6H

AutoCAD SHX Text
EL: 3267.4' LAT:32.042753 LON:103.454671 N:380399.24 E:813590.62

AutoCAD SHX Text
%%UFIRST TAKE POINT

AutoCAD SHX Text
2537' FSL 1660' FEL SEC. 15 LAT:32.043156 LON:103.454609 N:380546.01 E:813608.45

AutoCAD SHX Text
%%UBOTTOM OF HOLE

AutoCAD SHX Text
%%ULAST TAKE POINT

AutoCAD SHX Text
100' FSL 1660' FEL SEC. 22 LAT:32.021949 LON:103.454605 N:372831.11 E:813672.49

AutoCAD SHX Text
LAT:32.021729 LON:103.454605 N:372751.11 E:813673.16

dealr2
Polygonal Line


Received by OCD: 12/9/2020 1:40:56 PM Page 18 of 57

Intent As Drilled I:I

APl #
Operator Name: Property Name: Well Number
DEVON ENERGY PRODUCTION RAILSPLITTER 15-22 FED COM 2H
COMPANY, LP.

Kick Off Point (KOP)

UL Section | Township | Range Lot Feet From N/S Feet From E/W | County
15 26S 34E 2590 FSL 1010 FWL LEA

Latitude Longitude NAD

32.043301 -103.46303 83

First Take Point (FTP)

UL Section | Township | Range Lot Feet From N/S Feet From E/W | County
L 15 26-S 34-E 2540 SOUTH |1010 WEST |LEA
Latitude Longitude NAD
32.043172 103.463038 83

Last Take Point (LTP)

UL Section | Township | Range Lot Feet From N/S Feet From E/W | County
M |22 26-S 34-E 100 SOUTH |1010 WEST |LEA
Latitude Longitude NAD
32.021964 103.463022 83

Is this well the defining well for the Horizontal Spacing Unit?

Is this well an infill well?

If infill is yes please provide API if available, Operator Name and well number for Defining well for Horizontal
Spacing Unit.

APl #

Operator Name: Property Name: Well Number

KZ 06/29/2018

Released to Imaging: 3/17/2021 2:10:19 PM



DISTRICT I

1625 N. FRENCH DR.,

DISTRICT II
811 8.

HOBBS, NM 88240
Phone: (6765) 398-6161 Fax: (576) 393-0720

ARTE!
Phone: (575) 748-1283 Fax: (575) 748-9720

DISTRICT III

1000 RIO BRAZOS RD.,

AZTEC, NM 87410

Phone: (505) 3346178 Fax: (505) 334-8170

State of New Mexico

Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

1220 SOUTH ST. FRANCIS DR.
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505

Form C-102
Revised August 1, 2011
Submit one copy to appropriate

District Office

DISTRICT O AMENDED REPORT
oy (%11')5 4734%%'1?8.‘&?1‘5;5 s
WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT
API Number Pool Code Pool Name
98105 WC-025 G-09 S263416B; UPPER WOLFCAMP
Property Code Property Name Well Number
RAILSPLITTER 15-22 FED COM 7H
OGRID No. Operator Name Elevation
6137 DEVON ENERGY PRODUCTION COMPANY, L.P. 3266.8’
Surface Location
UL or lot No. Section Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/West line County
J 15 26—-S | 34—t 2390 SOUTH 1709 EAST LEA
Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface
UL or lot No. Section Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/West line County
0 22 26—-S | 34—t 20 SOUTH 2300 EAST LEA
Dedicated Acres Joint or Infill Consolidation Code Order No.
480

NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED
OR A NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION

EL: 3266.8°
LAT:32.042753
LON:103.454768
N:380399.04
E:813560.62

LAT:32.043160
LON:103.456675
N:380542.29
E:B812968.46

LAT:32.021953
LON:103.456670
N:372827.68
E:813032.49

LAT:32.021733
LON:103.456670
N:372747.69
E:813033.17

distances are grid.

BOTTOM OF HOLE

RAILSPLITTER 15-22 FED COM 7H

FIRST TAKE POINT
2537’ FSL 2300' FEL SEC. 15

LAST TAKE POINT
100" FSL 2300’ FEL SEC. 22

Note: All bearings recited herein
are based on the New Mexico
State Plane Coordinate Systemn,
NAD 83,New Mexico East Zone
3001, US Survey Feet, all
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o
ol~
.voﬂﬂ

3 .2€.2.00 S

L. _9m
EFS
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N:380655.67
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N:378020.71
E:815288.72

OPERATOR CERTIFICATION

I hereby certify that the information
herein is true and complete to the best of
my knowledge and belief, and that this
organization either owns a working interest
or unleased mineral interest in the land
including the proposed bottom hole location
or has a right to drill this well at this
location pursuant to a contract with an
owner of such mineral or working interest,
or to a voluntary pooling agreement or a
compulsory pooling order heretofore entered
by the division.

St 1006 12172019

Signature Date

Rebecca Deal, Regulatory Analyst

Printed Name

_rebecca.deal@dvn.com

E-mail Address

SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION
I hereby certify that the well location

0,62.00 S

EN

—1| N:375381.00
E:815311.00

2639.98'

]
=]
]
N
©
=3
)
m

N:372740.00
E:815333.32

b on this plat was plotted from field
notes of actual surveys made by me or
under my supervision, and that the same Iis
true and correct to the best of my belief.

10/2019

Date of Survey

10/30/19

Certificate No. 22404 B.L. LAMAN

DRAWN BY: CM
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Intent As Drilled I:I

APl #
Operator Name: Property Name: Well Number
DEVON ENERGY PRODUCTION RAILSPLITTER 15-22 FED COM 2H
COMPANY, LP.

Kick Off Point (KOP)

UL Section | Township | Range Lot Feet From N/S Feet From E/W | County
15 26S 34E 2590 FSL 1010 FWL LEA

Latitude Longitude NAD

32.043301 -103.46303 83

First Take Point (FTP)

UL Section | Township | Range Lot Feet From N/S Feet From E/W | County
L 15 26-S 34-E 2540 SOUTH |1010 WEST |LEA
Latitude Longitude NAD
32.043172 103.463038 83

Last Take Point (LTP)

UL Section | Township | Range Lot Feet From N/S Feet From E/W | County
M |22 26-S 34-E 100 SOUTH |1010 WEST |LEA
Latitude Longitude NAD
32.021964 103.463022 83

Is this well the defining well for the Horizontal Spacing Unit?

Is this well an infill well?

If infill is yes please provide API if available, Operator Name and well number for Defining well for Horizontal
Spacing Unit.

APl #

Operator Name: Property Name: Well Number

KZ 06/29/2018

Released to Imaging: 3/17/2021 2:10:19 PM



DISTRICT I

1625 N, FRENCH DR., HOBBS, NM 88240
Phone: (6765) 398-6161 Fax: (576) 393-0720

State of New Mexico

Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department

Form C-102

DISTRICT II
811 8. FIRST ST,

Phone: (575) 748-1283 Fax: (575) 748-9720

DISTRICT III
1000 RIO BRAZOS RD.,
Phone: (506) 3346178 Fax: (505) 3

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

Santa

AZTEC, NM 87410

34-6170

1220 SOUTH ST. FRANCIS DR.

Fe, New Mexico 87505

Submit

Revised August 1, 2011
one copy to appropriate

District Office

DISTRICT O AMENDED REPORT
oy (%11')5 4734%%'1?8.‘&?1‘5;5 s
WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT
API Number Pool Code Pool Name
98105 WC-025 G-09 S263416B; Upper Wolfcamp
Property Code Property Name Well Number
RAILSPLITTER 15-22 FED COM 8H
OGRID No. Operator Name Elevation
6137 DEVON ENERGY PRODUCTION COMPANY, L.P. 3259.1°
Surface Location
UL or lot No. Section Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/West line County
I 15 26—-S | 34—t 2390 SOUTH 405 EAST LEA
Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface
UL or lot No. Section Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/West line County
P 22 26—S | 34—-E 20 SOUTH 360 EAST LEA
Dedicated Acres Joint or Infill Consolidation Code Order No.
480

NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED
OR A NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION

LAST TAKE POINT

100’ FSL 360" FEL SEC. 22
LAT:32.021939
LON:103.450411
N:372838.07

E:814972.47

LAT:32.021719
LON:103.450411
N:372758.07
E:B14973.15

Note: All bearings recited herein
are based on the New Mexico
State Plane Coordinate Systemn,
NAD 83,New Mexico East Zone
3001, US Survey Feet, all
distances are grid.

N:377983.60
E:810008.96

S 89°35'01" W_
2638.20°

N383264 34 S
zﬁffs " e
Es12 05.90

P
o8 |
8%..-.&
it oe
- ‘ !
EL: 3259.1° I i
LAT:32.042748 !
LON:103.450558 : |
N:380407.89 N:380624.94 R
E:81486489 | Esosseset|[ T T | T
FIRST TAKE POINT i
2535’ FSL 360’ FEL SEC. 15 2 :
LAT:32.043147 gl |
LON:103.450414 gﬁj_.._..i.._
N:380553.57 o My
E:814908.43 ) !
=l

2638. 98 E:B15244.85
! o
N [}
| | 58
i _.._BA . _2;15
| °f glat

| 8 rw-\—i
N:380655.67
§ | B

E:815267.62

OPERATOR CERTIFICATION

I hereby certify that the information
herein is true and complete to the best of
my knowledge and belief, and that this
organization either owns a working interest
or unleased mineral interest in the land
including the proposed bottom hole location
or has a right to drill this well at this
location pursuant to a contract with an
owner of such mineral or working interest,
or to a voluntary pooling agreement or a
compulsory pooling order heretofore entered
by the division.

Vol 100l 12/18/2019

Date

Signature
Rebecca Deal, Regulatory Analyst

Printed Name

rebecca.deal@dvn.com
E-mail Address

SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION
I hereby certify that the well location

B

on this plat was plotted from field
notes of actual surveys made by me or
under my supervision, and that the same Iis
true and correct to the best of my belief.

10/2019

Date of Survey

N:372709.44 9.44 ] S 8938 36 w
E:810054.86 2638.56

n
ne
[-d
2
a8

3

m

N:375381.00
E:815311.00

0P
© BHL
8H BHL:
N:37272587| S 89°41'367 W N:372740.00
E:812693.37 2639.98 E:815333.32

10/30/19

Certificate No. 22404

B.L. LAMAN

DRAWN BY: CM
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Received by OCD: 12/9/2020 1:40:56 PM Page 22 of 57
Intent As Drilled I:I
APl #
Operator Name: Property Name: Well Number
RAILSPLITTER 15-22 FED COM 8H

DEVON ENERGY PRODUCTION
COMPANY, LP.

Kick Off Point (KOP)

UL Section | Township | Range Lot Feet From N/S Feet From E/W | County
15 26S 34E 2585 FSL 360 FEL LEA

Latitude Longitude NAD
32.043288 -103.450408 83
First Take Point (FTP)

UL Section | Township | Range Lot Feet From N/S Feet From E/W | County
| |15 |[26-S |[34-E 2535 SOUTH|360 EAST |LEA

Latitude Longitude NAD
32.043147 103.450414 83
Last Take Point (LTP)

UL Section | Township | Range Lot Feet From N/S Feet From E/W | County

P |22 |[26-S |34-E 100 |SOUTH|360 |[EAST |LEA

Latitude Longitude NAD
32.021939 103.450411 83

Is this well the defining well for the Horizontal Spacing Unit?

Is this well an infill well?

If infill is yes please provide API if available, Operator Name and well number for Defining well for Horizontal

Spacing Unit.
APl #
Operator Name: Property Name: Well Number
DEVON ENERGY PRODUCTION RAILSPLITTER 15-22 FED COM 9H
COMPANY, LP.
KZ 06/29/2018

Released to Imaging: 3/17/2021 2:10:19 PM



DISTRICT I

1625 N. FRENCH DR.,

State of New Mexico

{625 N, FRENCH DR, HoBps, MM sez0 Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department

DISTRICT II
811 8.

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

Phane: (876) 746- 1489 Fux (875) 745+ 5750 1220 SOUTH ST. FRANCIS DR.

DISTRICT III

1000 RIO BRAZOS RD.,

AZTEC, NM 87410

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505

Phone: (505) 3346178 Fax: (505) 334-8170

Form C-102
Revised August 1, 2011
Submit one copy to appropriate

District Office

DISTRICT O AMENDED REPORT
oy (%11')5 4734%%'1?8.‘&?1‘5;5 s
WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT
API Number Pool Code Pool Name
98105 WC-025 G-09 S263416B; UPPER WOLFCAMP
Property Code Property Name Well Number
RAILSPLITTER 15-22 FED COM 9H
OGRID No. Operator Name Elevation
6137 DEVON ENERGY PRODUCTION COMPANY, L.P. 3259.5’
Surface Location
UL or lot No. Section Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/West line County
I 15 26—S | 34—-E 2390 SOUTH 435 EAST LEA
Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface
UL or lot No. Section Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/West line County
P 22 26—S | 34—-E 20 SOUTH 1010 EAST LEA

Dedicated Acres
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Intent As Drilled I:I

APl #

Page 24 of 57

Operator Name:

DEVON ENERGY PRODUCTION
COMPANY, LP.

Property Name:

RAILSPLITTER 15-22 FED COM

Well Number
9H

Kick Off Point (KOP)

UL Section | Township | Range Lot Feet From N/S Feet From E/W | County
15 26S 34E 2586 FSL 1010 FEL LEA

Latitude Longitude NAD
32.043302 -103.452506 83
First Take Point (FTP)

UL Section | Township | Range Lot Feet From N/S Feet From E/W | County
| |15 |[26-S |[34-E 2536 SOUTH|1010 |EAST |LEA

Latitude Longitude NAD
32.043151 103.452512 83
Last Take Point (LTP)

UL Section | Township | Range Lot Feet From N/S Feet From E/W | County

P |22 |[26-S |34-E 100 |SOUTH|1010 |[EAST |LEA

Latitude Longitude NAD
32.021944 103.452508 83

Is this well the defining well for the Horizontal Spacing Unit?

Is this well an infill well?

If infill is yes please provide API if available, Operator Name and well number for Defining well for Horizontal

Spacing Unit.
APl #
Operator Name: Property Name: Well Number
KZ 06/29/2018
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After printing this label:

1. Use the 'Print' button on this page to print your label to your laser or inkjet printer.

2. Fold the printed page along the horizontal line.

3. Place label in shipping pouch and affix it to your shipment so that the barcode portion of the label can be read and scanned.

Warning: Use only the printed original label for shipping. Using a photocopy of this label for shipping purposes is fraudulent and could result in
additional billing charges, along with the cancellation of your FedEx account number.

Use of this system constitutes your agreement to the service conditions in the current FedEx Service Guide, available on fedex.com.FedEx will not
be responsible for any claim in excess of $100 per package, whether the result of loss, damage, delay, non-delivery,misdelivery,or misinformation,
unless you declare a higher value, pay an additional charge, document your actual loss and file a timely claim.Limitations found in the current FedEx
Service Guide apply. Your right to recover from FedEx for any loss, including intrinsic value of the package, loss of sales, income interest, profit,
attorney's fees, costs, and other forms of damage whether direct, incidental,consequential, or special is limited to the greater of $100 or the
authorized declared value. Recovery cannot exceed actual documented loss.Maximum for items of extraordinary value is $1,000, e.g. jewelry,
precious metals, negotiable instruments and other items listed in our ServiceGuide. Written claims must be filed within strict time limits, see current
FedEx Service Guide.

R el¥ie o TiaaiRen BHopeasDiprgiEo JFrprationAction.handle?method=doContinue 1/1
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Devon Energy Production Company, L.P. 405 235 3611 Phone

— 333 West Sheridan Avenue www.devonenergy.com
——— Oklahoma City, OK 73102

devon

November 12, 2020

Bureau of Land Management
Attn: Lisa Rivera
301 Dinosaur Trail
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87508
Re:  Communitization Agreements
SE/4 of Section 15-T26S-R34E and E/2 of Section 22-T26S-R34E, Lea Co., New Mexico
Railsplitter 15-22 Fed Com 9H
SW/4 of Section 15-T26S-R34E and W/2 of Section 22-T26S-R34E, Lea Co., New Mexico
Railsplitter 15-22 Fed Com 4H

Ms. Rivera:

Enclosed please find three (3) original fully executed copies of each of the Communitization
Agreements referenced.

Please provide approval of this agreement at your earliest convenience.
If you have any questions, please contact me at (405) 228-7534 or Jill. Lee@dvn.com.
Very truly yours,

Devon Energy Production Company, L.P.

JillN. Lee
Sr. Staff Land Analyst

Enclosures

Devon - Internal
Released to Imaging: 3/17/2021 2:10:19 PM
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Communitization Agreement
Railsplitter 15-22 Fed Com 4H Well
SW/4 Section 15 and W/2 Section 22-T26S-R34E, Lea County, New Mexico 2 2 % V7 57

Federal Communitization Agreement

Contract No.

THIS AGREEMENT entered into as of the 1st day of September, 2020, by and
between the parties subscribing, ratifying, or consenting hereto, such parties being
hereinafter referred to as "parties hereto."

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the Act of February 25, 1920 (41 Stat. 437), as amended and
supplemented, authorizes communitization or drilling agreements communitizing or
pooling a Federal oil and gas lease, or any portion thereof, with other lands, whether or not
owned by the United States, when separate tracts under such Federal lease cannot be
independently developed and operated in conformity with an established well-spacing
program for the field or area and such communitization or pooling is determined to be in
the public interest; and

WHEREAS, the parties hereto own working, royalty or other leasehold interests,
or operating rights under the oil and gas leases and lands subject to this agreement which
cannot be independently developed and operated in conformity with the well-spacing
program established for the field or area in which said lands are located; and

WHEREAS, the parties hereto desire to communitize and pool their respective
mineral interests in lands subject to this agreement for the purpose of developing and
producing communitized substances in accordance with the terms and conditions of this

agreement:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and the mutual advantages
to the parties hereto, it is mutually covenanted and agreed by and between the parties hereto
as follows:

| The lands covered by this agreement (hereinafter referred to as “communitized
area”) are described as follows:

TOWNSHIP 26 SOUTH., RANGE 34 EAST., N.M.P.M.
SECTION 15: SW/4 (160.00 acres)
SECTION 22: W/2 (320.00 acres)

Lea County, New Mexico.

Containing 480.00 acres, and this agreement shall include only the Wolfcamp
Formation underlying said lands and the crude oil, natural gas, and associated
hydrocarbons, hereafter referred to as “communitized substances,” producible from
such formation.

Released to Imaging: 3/17/2021 2:10:19 PM
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Communitization Agreement
Railsplitter 15-22 Fed Com 4H Well
SW/4 Section 15 and W/2 Section 22-T26S-R34E, Lea County, New Mexico

2, Attached hereto, and made a part of this agreement for all purposes is Exhibit
“A”, a plat designating the communitized area and, Exhibit “B”, designating the
operator of the communitized area and showing the acreage, percentage and
ownership of oil and gas interests in all lands within the communitized area, and
the authorization, if any, for communitizing or pooling any patented or fee lands
within the communitized area.

3. The Operator of the communitized area shall be Devon Energy Production
Company, L.P., 333 West Sheridan Avenue, Oklahoma City, OK 73102. All
matters of operations shall be governed by the operator under and pursuant to the
terms and provisions of this agreement. A successor operator may be designated
by the owners of the working interest in the communitized area and four (4)
executed copies of a designation of successor operator shall be filed with the
Authorized Officer.

4. Operator shall furnish the Secretary of the Interior, or his authorized
representative, with a log and history of any well drilled on the communitized
area, monthly reports of operations, statements of oil and gas sales and royalties
and such other reports as are deemed necessary to compute monthly the royalty
due the United States, as specified in the applicable oil and gas operating
regulations.

5. The communitized area shall be developed and operated as an entirety, with the
understanding and agreement between the parties hereto that all communitized
substances produced there from shall be allocated among the leaseholds
comprising said area in the proportion that the acreage interest of each leasehold
bears to the entire acreage interest committed to this agreement.

All proceeds, 8/8ths, attributed to unleased Federal or Indian lands included
within the CA area are to be paid into the appropriate Unleased Lands Account or
Indian Trust Account by the designated operator until the land is leased or
ownership is established.

6. The royalties payable on communitized substances allocated to the individual
leases comprising the communitized area and the rentals provided for in said
leases shall be determined and paid on the basis prescribed in each of the
individual leases. Payments of rentals under the terms of leases subject to this
agreement shall not be affected by this agreement except as provided for under
the terms and provisions of said leases or as may herein be otherwise provided.
Except as herein modified and changed, the oil and gas leases subject to this
agreement shall remain in full force and effect as originally made and issued. It is
agreed that for any Federal lease bearing a sliding- or step-scale rate of royalty,
such rate shall be determined separately as to production from each
communitization agreement to which such lease may be committed, and
separately as to any noncommunitized lease production, provided, however, as to

Released to Imaging: 3/17/2021 2:10:19 PM



Communitization Agreement
Railsplitter 15-22 Fed Com 4H Well
SW/4 Section 15 and W/2 Section 22-T26S-R34E, Lea County, New Mexico

10.

leases where the rate of royalty for gas is based on total lease production per day,
such rate shall be determined by the sum of all communitized production
allocated to such a lease plus any noncommunitized lease production.

There shall be no obligation on the lessees to offset any well or wells completed
in the same formation as covered by this agreement on separate component tracts
into which the communitized area is now or may hereafter be divided, nor shall
any lessee be required to measure separately communitized substances by reason
of the diverse ownership thereof, but the lessees hereto shall not be released from
their obligation to protect said communitized area from drainage of communitized
substances by a well or wells which may be drilled offsetting said area.

The commencement, completion, continued operation, or production of a well or
wells for communitized substances on the communitized area shall be construed
and considered as the commencement, completion, continued operation, or
production on each and all of the lands within and comprising said communitized
area, and operations or production pursuant to this agreement shall be deemed to
be operations or production as to each lease committed hereto.

Production of communitized substances and disposal thereof shall be in
conformity with allocation, allotments, and quotas made or fixed by any duly
authorized person or regulatory body under applicable Federal or State statutes.
This agreement shall be subject to all applicable Federal and State laws or
executive orders, rules and regulations, and no party hereto shall suffer a
forfeiture or be liable in damages for failure to comply with any of the provisions
of this agreement if such compliance is prevented by, or if such failure results
from, compliance with any such laws, orders, rules or regulations.

The date of this agreement is September 1, 2020, and it shall become effective as
of this date or from the onset of production of communitized substances,
whichever is earlier upon execution by the necessary parties, notwithstanding the
date of execution, and upon approval by the Secretary of the Interior or by his
duly authorized representative, and shall remain in force and effect for a period of
2 years and for as long as communitized substances are, or can be, produced from
the communitized area in paying quantities: Provided, that prior to production in
paying quantities from the communitized area and upon fulfillment of all
requirements of the Secretary of the Interior, or his duly authorized representative,
with respect to any dry hole or abandoned well, this agreement may be terminated
at any time by mutual agreement of the parties hereto. This agreement shall not
terminate upon cessation of production if, within 60 days thereafter, reworking or
drilling operations on the communitized area are commenced and are thereafter
conducted with reasonable diligence during the period of nonproduction. The 2-
year term of this agreement will not in itself serve to extend the term of any
Federal lease which would otherwise expire during said period.
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Communitization Agreement
Railsplitter 15-22 Fed Com 4H Well
SW/4 Section 15 and W/2 Section 22-T26S-R34E, Lea County, New Mexico

11.

12.

13

14.

15.

> J ] ¢ 289 y
Released to f:rYrﬂL_‘?l}‘;:

The covenants herein shall be construed to be covenants running with the land
with respect to the communitized interests of the parties hereto and their
successors in interests until this agreement terminates and any grant, transfer, or
conveyance of any such land or interest subject hereto, whether voluntary or not,
shall be and hereby is conditioned upon the assumption of all obligations
hereunder by the grantee, transferee, or other successor in interest, and as to
Federal land shall be subject to approval by the Secretary of the Interior, or his
duly authorized representative.

It is agreed between the parties hereto that the Secretary of the Interior, or his duly
authorized representative, shall have the right of supervision over all Fee and
State mineral operations within the communitized area to the extent necessary to
monitor production and measurement, and assure that no avoidable loss of
hydrocarbons occur in which the United States has an interest pursuant to
applicable oil and gas regulations of the Department of the Interior relating to
such production and measurement.

This agreement shall be binding upon the parties hereto and shall extend to and be
binding upon their respective heirs, executors, administrators, successors, and
assigns.

This agreement may be executed in any number of counterparts, no one of which
needs to be executed by all parties, or may be ratified or consented to by separate
instrument, in writing, specifically referring hereto, and shall be binding upon all
parties who have executed such a counterpart, ratification or consent hereto with
the same force and effect as if all parties had signed the same document.

Nondiscrimination. In connection with the performance of work under this
agreement, the operator agrees to comply with all the provisions of Section 202(1)
to (7) inclusive, of Executive Order 11246 (30F.R. 12319), as amended, which are
hereby incorporated by reference in this agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREQF, the parties hereto have executed this
agreement as of the day and year first above written and have set opposite their
respective names the date of execution.

3/17/2021 2:10:19 PM
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Communitization Agreement
Railsplitter 15-22 Fed Com 4H Well
SW/4 Section 15 and W/2 Section 22-T26S-R34E, Lea County, New Mexico

OPERATOR AND WORKING INTEREST OWNERS
AND/OR LESSEES OF RECORD

I, the undersigned, hereby certify, on behalf of Devon Energy Production Company,
L.P., Operator of this Communitization Agreement, that all working interest owners (i.e.,
lessees of record and operating rights owners) shown on Exhibit “B” attached to this
Agreement are, to the best of my knowledge, the working interest owners of the leases
subject to this Agreement, and that the written consents of all of the named owners have
been obtained and will be made available to the BLM immediately upon request.

By: &WULCQWM - 3//&/.,10

Catherine Lebsack, Vice President Date

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

STATE OF_OKLAHOMA )
) ss.
COUNTY OF _OKILAHOMA )

This instrument was acknowledged before me on this ﬁth day of Ma/W/{/\ ,
2020, by Catherine Lebsack, as Vice President of Devon Energy Production
Company, L.P. and acknowledged to me that she executed the same as a free and voluntary
act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

3110055423 3

(SEAL) P casay /
T LU
*:,q)é OF "?'\f:’.-\

pl11122 Kienu eytach
M)J Commiission Expires Notary Publi
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Communitization Agreement
Railsplitter 15-22 Fed Com 4H Well
SW/4 Section 15 and W/2 Section 22-T26S-R34E, Lea County, New Mexico

WORKING INTEREST OWNERS
AND/OR LESSEES OF RECORD

Chevron U.S.A., Inc.
9 /J? /&6 By: CQM /«( e
! te
Title: _ARCovban=in o
ACKNOWLEDGMENT
STATE OF \K)(&% )
) ss.

COUNTY OF '\J(o\v/vf\\ )

This instrument was acknowledged before me on this Zﬂ day of W\M{‘ ,
2020,by_ (AEWYL H . MorSe cas_ofrnau-w-fa ol of

Chevron U.S.A., Inc., and abknowledged to me that he/she ex@cuted the same as a free
and voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

SNk, ASHLEE D HUGHES
9r ) " Notary Public, State of Texas
*"’5 Comm. Expires 04-04-2023

..... S
RS Notary ID 131961144

Y

OU-04-23 QMM%
Notary Public

My Commission Expires

A3 No

Wiy,

)

(SEAL)

\)
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Communitization Agreement
Railsplitter 15-22 Fed Com 4H Well
SW/4 Section 15 and W/2 Section 22-T26S-R34E, Lea County, New Mexico

SELF CERTIFICATION STATEMENT FOR COMMUNITIZATION AGREEMENT
WORKING INTEREST

COMMUNITIZATION AGREEMENT: RAILSPLITTER 15-22 FED COM 4H well

I, the undersigned, hereby certify, on behalf of Devon Energy Production Company, L.P.,
the Operator under the captioned Communitization Agreement, that all working interest
owners shown on Exhibit "B" attached to the Communitization Agreement are, to the best
of my knowledge, the true and correct owners of the leases committed to the
Communitization Agreement, and the consents of the requisite working interest owners
have been obtained.

I further certify that the Communitization Agreement follows the standard form except for
Sections 1, 3 and 10.

NAME: Mﬂﬂ(jﬂﬂbm ,

L
Printed: Catherine Lebsack w

Title: Vice President

Phone number: (405) 235-3611

Email: Catherine Lebsack@dvn.com

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

STATE OF_OKLAHOMA )
) ss.
COUNTY OF _OKLAHOMA )

This instrument was acknowledged before me on this [ﬂ}iay of Mam

2020, by Catherine Lebsack, as Vice President of Devon Energy Production
Company, L.P. and acknowledged to me that she executed the same as a free and voluntary
act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

e
\\‘ :;TG%

# 11005642
0\ EXP. 05I22I23
7)6 oUB\_\G o
‘%O o\ﬁ\'!sﬁ

\\\‘

(SEAL)

"'"mnm\““

bfzz]zz

My Commission Expires

3/17/2021 2:10:19 PM

ficned épnlack

Notary Public
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Communitization Agreement

Railsplitter 15-22 Fed Com 4H Well
SW/4 Section 15 and W/2 Section 22-T26S-R34E, Lea County, New Mexico

EXHIBIT “A”

Plat of communitized area covering 480.00 acres in the SW/4 of Section 15 and the W/2 of
Section 22-T26S-R34E, N.M.P.M., Lea County, New Mexico.

RAILSPLITTER 15-22 FED COM 4H Well

Tract 1:
USA NM 94118

SHL: 2,120’ FSL & 1,421’ FWL

Tract 2:
USA NM 112941

Sec. 15

Sec. 22

BHL: 20’ FSL & 2,320’ FWL
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Communitization Agreement
Railsplitter 15-22 Fed Com 4H Well

SW/4 Section 15 and W/2 Section 22-T26S-R34E, Lea County, New Mexico

EXHIBIT “B”

To Communitization Agreement dated September 1, 2020, embracing the following

described land in SW/4 of Section 15 and W/2 of Section 22-T26S-R34E, N.M.P.M., Lea

County, New Mexico.

Operator of Communitized Area: Devon Energy Production Company, L.P.

DESCRIPTION OF LEASES COMMITTED

Lease Serial Number:
Lessor:
Lessee of Record:

Effective Date:
Lease Recorded:

Description of Land Committed:

Number of Net Acres:
Name and Percent WI Owners:

ORRI Owner Name and Interest:

Lease Serial Number:
Lessor:
Lessee of Record:

Effective Date:
Lease Recorded:

Description of Land Committed:

Number of Net Acres:
Name and Percent WI Owners:

ORRI Owner Name and Interest:

Released to Imaging: 3/17/2021 2:10:19 PM

Tract No. 1

NMNM 94118

United States of America

Devon Energy Production Company, L.P.
Chevron U.S.A., Inc.

December 1, 1994

508/280 LCR

Insofar and only insofar as the lease covers
Township 26 South, Range 34 East, N.M.P.M.
Section 15: SW/4

160.00 acres

Devon Energy Production Company, L.P.  50%
Chevron U.S.A., Inc. 50%
Of Record

Tract No. 2

NMNM 112941

United States of America

Devon Energy Production Company, L.P.
Chevron U.S.A., Inc.

January 1, 2005

No

Insofar and only insofar as the lease covers
Township 26 South, Range 34 East, N.M.P.M.
Section 22: W/2

320.00 acres

Devon Energy Production Company, L.P. 50%
Chevron U.S.A., Inc. 50%
None
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Communitization Agreement

Railsplitter 15-22 Fed Com 4H Well

SW/4 Section 15 and W/2 Section 22-T26S-R34E, Lea County, New Mexico

RECAPITULATION
Tract T of Lease No. of Acres Percentage of Interest in
ype Commiitted Communitized Area
FEDERAL .
1 NMNM 94118 160.00 33.3333%
FEDERAL i
2 NMNM 112941 320.00 66.6667%
Total 480.00 100.0000%

Released to Imaging: 3/17/2021 2:10:19 PM
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After printing this label:
1. Use the 'Print' button on this page to print your label to your laser or inkjet printer.

2. Fold the printed page along the horizontal line.

3. Place label in shipping pouch and affix it to your shipment so that the barcode portion of the label can be read and scanned.

Warning: Use only the printed original label for shipping. Using a photocopy of this label for shipping purposes is fraudulent and could result in
additional billing charges, along with the cancellation of your FedEx account number.

Use of this system constitutes your agreement to the service conditions in the current FedEx Service Guide, available on fedex.com.FedEx will not
be responsible for any claim in excess of $100 per package, whether the result of loss, damage, delay, non-delivery,misdelivery,or misinformation,
unless you declare a higher value, pay an additional charge, document your actual loss and file a timely claim.Limitations found in the current FedEx
Service Guide apply. Your right to recover from FedEx for any loss, including intrinsic value of the package, loss of sales, income interest, profit,
attorney's fees, costs, and other forms of damage whether direct, incidental,consequential, or special is limited to the greater of $100 or the
authorized declared value. Recovery cannot exceed actual documented loss.Maximum for items of extraordinary value is $1,000, e.g. jewelry,
precious metals, negotiable instruments and other items listed in our ServiceGuide. Written claims must be filed within strict time limits, see current
FedEx Service Guide.

R eleipse o d ntgingm BATYRGEN 2uihi TR ationAction.handle?method=doContinue 17



Received by OCD: 12/9/2020 1:40:56 PM Page 38 of 57

Devon Energy Production Company, L.P. 405 235 3611 Phone
—— 333 West Sheridan Avenue www.devonenergy.com
BT Oklahoma City, OK 73102

devon

November 12, 2020

Bureau of Land Management
Attn: Lisa Rivera
301 Dinosaur Trail
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87508
Re:  Communitization Agreements
SE/4 of Section 15-T26S-R34E and E/2 of Section 22-T26S-R34E, Lea Co., New Mexico
Railsplitter 15-22 Fed Com 9H
SW/4 of Section 15-T26S-R34E and W/2 of Section 22-T26S-R34E, Lea Co., New Mexico
Railsplitter 15-22 Fed Com 4H

Ms. Rivera:

Enclosed please find three (3) original fully executed copies of each of the Communitization
Agreements referenced.

Please provide approval of this agreement at your earliest convenience.
If you have any questions, please contact me at (405) 228-7534 or Jill.Lee@dvn.com.
Very truly yours,

Devon Energy Production Company, L.P.

JillN. Lee
Sr. Staff Land Analyst

Enclosures

Devon - Internal
Released to Imaging: 3/17/2021 2:10:19 PM
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Communitization Agreement
Railsplitter 15-22 Fed Com 9H Well
SE/4 Section 15 and E/2 Section 22-T26S-R34E, Lea County, New Mexico

27131198

Federal Communitization Agreement

Contract No.

THIS AGREEMENT entered into as of the 1st day of September, 2020, by and
between the parties subscribing, ratifying, or consenting hereto, such parties being
hereinafter referred to as "parties hereto."

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the Act of February 25, 1920 (41 Stat. 437), as amended and
supplemented, authorizes communitization or drilling agreements communitizing or
pooling a Federal oil and gas lease, or any portion thereof, with other lands, whether or not
owned by the United States, when separate tracts under such Federal lease cannot be
independently developed and operated in conformity with an established well-spacing
program for the field or area and such communitization or pooling is determined to be in
the public interest; and

WHEREAS, the parties hereto own working, royalty or other leasehold interests,
or operating rights under the oil and gas leases and lands subject to this agreement which
cannot be independently developed and operated in conformity with the well-spacing
program established for the field or area in which said lands are located; and

WHEREAS, the parties hereto desire to communitize and pool their respective
mineral interests in lands subject to this agreement for the purpose of developing and
producing communitized substances in accordance with the terms and conditions of this
agreement:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and the mutual advantages
to the parties hereto, it is mutually covenanted and agreed by and between the parties hereto
as follows:

T The lands covered by this agreement (hereinafter referred to as “communitized
area”) are described as follows:

TOWNSHIP 26 SOUTH, RANGE 34 EAST, N.M.P.M.
SECTION 15: SE/4 (160.00 acres)
SECTION 22: E/2 (320.00 acres)

Lea County, New Mexico.

Containing 480.00 acres, and this agreement shall include only the Wolfcamp
Formation underlying said lands and the crude oil, natural gas, and associated
hydrocarbons, hereafter referred to as “communitized substances,” producible from
such formation.

Released to Imaging: 3/17/2021 2:10:19 PM



Communitization Agreement
Railsplitter 15-22 Fed Com 9H Well
SE/4 Section 15 and E/2 Section 22-T26S-R34E, Lea County, New Mexico

2,

Attached hereto, and made a part of this agreement for all purposes is Exhibit
“A”, a plat designating the communitized area and, Exhibit “B”, designating the
operator of the communitized area and showing the acreage, percentage and
ownership of oil and gas interests in all lands within the communitized area, and
the authorization, if any, for communitizing or pooling any patented or fee lands
within the communitized area.

The Operator of the communitized area shall be Devon Energy Production
Company, L.P., 333 West Sheridan Avenue, Oklahoma City, OK 73102. All
matters of operations shall be governed by the operator under and pursuant to the
terms and provisions of this agreement. A successor operator may be designated
by the owners of the working interest in the communitized area and four (4)
executed copies of a designation of successor operator shall be filed with the
Authorized Officer.

Operator shall furnish the Secretary of the Interior, or his authorized
representative, with a log and history of any well drilled on the communitized
area, monthly reports of operations, statements of oil and gas sales and royalties
and such other reports as are deemed necessary to compute monthly the royalty
due the United States, as specified in the applicable oil and gas operating
regulations.

The communitized area shall be developed and operated as an entirety, with the
understanding and agreement between the parties hereto that all communitized
substances produced there from shall be allocated among the leaseholds
comprising said area in the proportion that the acreage interest of each leasehold
bears to the entire acreage interest committed to this agreement.

All proceeds, 8/8ths, attributed to unleased Federal or Indian lands included
within the CA area are to be paid into the appropriate Unleased Lands Account or
Indian Trust Account by the designated operator until the land is leased or
ownership is established.

The royalties payable on communitized substances allocated to the individual
leases comprising the communitized area and the rentals provided for in said
leases shall be determined and paid on the basis prescribed in each of the
individual leases. Payments of rentals under the terms of leases subject to this
agreement shall not be affected by this agreement except as provided for under
the terms and provisions of said leases or as may herein be otherwise provided.
Except as herein modified and changed, the oil and gas leases subject to this
agreement shall remain in full force and effect as originally made and issued. Itis
agreed that for any Federal lease bearing a sliding- or step-scale rate of royalty,
such rate shall be determined separately as to production from each
communitization agreement to which such lease may be committed, and
separately as to any noncommunitized lease production, provided, however, as to

Released to Imaging: 3/17/2021 2:10:19 PM
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Communitization Agreement
Railsplitter 15-22 Fed Com 9H Well
SE/4 Section 15 and E/2 Section 22-T26S-R34E, Lea County, New Mexico

10.

leases where the rate of royalty for gas is based on total lease production per day,
such rate shall be determined by the sum of all communitized production
allocated to such a lease plus any noncommunitized lease production.

There shall be no obligation on the lessees to offset any well or wells completed
in the same formation as covered by this agreement on separate component tracts
into which the communitized area is now or may hereafter be divided, nor shall
any lessee be required to measure separately communitized substances by reason
of the diverse ownership thereof, but the lessees hereto shall not be released from
their obligation to protect said communitized area from drainage of communitized
substances by a well or wells which may be drilled offsetting said area.

The commencement, completion, continued operation, or production of a well or
wells for communitized substances on the communitized area shall be construed
and considered as the commencement, completion, continued operation, or
production on each and all of the lands within and comprising said communitized
area, and operations or production pursuant to this agreement shall be deemed to
be operations or production as to each lease committed hereto.

Production of communitized substances and disposal thereof shall be in
conformity with allocation, allotments, and quotas made or fixed by any duly
authorized person or regulatory body under applicable Federal or State statutes.
This agreement shall be subject to all applicable Federal and State laws or
executive orders, rules and regulations, and no party hereto shall suffer a
forfeiture or be liable in damages for failure to comply with any of the provisions
of this agreement if such compliance is prevented by, or if such failure results
from, compliance with any such laws, orders, rules or regulations.

The date of this agreement is September 1, 2020, and it shall become effective as
of this date or from the onset of production of communitized substances,
whichever is earlier upon execution by the necessary parties, notwithstanding the
date of execution, and upon approval by the Secretary of the Interior or by his
duly authorized representative, and shall remain in force and effect for a period of
2 years and for as long as communitized substances are, or can be, produced from
the communitized area in paying quantities: Provided, that prior to production in
paying quantities from the communitized area and upon fulfillment of all
requirements of the Secretary of the Interior, or his duly authorized representative,
with respect to any dry hole or abandoned well, this agreement may be terminated
at any time by mutual agreement of the parties hereto. This agreement shall not
terminate upon cessation of production if, within 60 days thereafter, reworking or
drilling operations on the communitized area are commenced and are thereafter
conducted with reasonable diligence during the period of nonproduction. The 2-
year term of this agreement will not in itself serve to extend the term of any
Federal lease which would otherwise expire during said period.
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Communitization Agreement
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L1

12.

L3

14.

15.

The covenants herein shall be construed to be covenants running with the land
with respect to the communitized interests of the parties hereto and their
successors in interests until this agreement terminates and any grant, transfer, or
conveyance of any such land or interest subject hereto, whether voluntary or not,
shall be and hereby is conditioned upon the assumption of all obligations
hereunder by the grantee, transferee, or other successor in interest, and as to
Federal land shall be subject to approval by the Secretary of the Interior, or his
duly authorized representative.

It is agreed between the parties hereto that the Secretary of the Interior, or his duly
authorized representative, shall have the right of supervision over all Fee and
State mineral operations within the communitized area to the extent necessary to
monitor production and measurement, and assure that no avoidable loss of
hydrocarbons occur in which the United States has an interest pursuant to
applicable oil and gas regulations of the Department of the Interior relating to
such production and measurement.

This agreement shall be binding upon the parties hereto and shall extend to and be
binding upon their respective heirs, executors, administrators, successors, and
assigns.

This agreement may be executed in any number of counterparts, no one of which
needs to be executed by all parties, or may be ratified or consented to by separate
instrument, in writing, specifically referring hereto, and shall be binding upon all
parties who have executed such a counterpart, ratification or consent hereto with
the same force and effect as if all parties had signed the same document.

Nondiscrimination. In connection with the performance of work under this
agreement, the operator agrees to comply with all the provisions of Section 202(1)
to (7) inclusive, of Executive Order 11246 (30F.R. 12319), as amended, which are
hereby incorporated by reference in this agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this
agreement as of the day and year first above written and have set opposite their
respective names the date of execution.
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Communitization Agreement
Railsplitter 15-22 Fed Com 9H Well
SE/4 Section 15 and E/2 Section 22-T26S-R34E, Lea County, New Mexico

OPERATOR AND WORKING INTEREST OWNERS
AND/OR LESSEES OF RECORD

I, the undersigned, hereby certify, on behalf of Devon Energy Production Company,
L.P., Operator of this Communitization Agreement, that all working interest owners (i.e.,
lessees of record and operating rights owners) shown on Exhibit “B” attached to this
Agreement are, to the best of my knowledge, the working interest owners of the leases
subject to this Agreement, and that the written consents of all of the named owners have
been obtained and will be made available to the BLM immediately upon request.

By: WW‘@ O/M 312 /20

Catherine Lebsack, Vice President Date

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

STATE OF_OKLAHOMA )
) ss.
COUNTY OF _OKLAHOMA )

This instrument was acknowledged before me on this Jﬁ@ay of MA,VLV\ ,
2020, by Catherine Lebsack, as Vice President of Devon Energy Production
Company, L.P. and acknowledged to me that she executed the same as a free and voluntary
act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

(SEAL)
Rrarel
lo}12422 Kachul apladin
My Gommission Expires Notary Public
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Communitization Agreement
Railsplitter 15-22 Fed Com 9H Well
SE/4 Section 15 and E/2 Section 22-T26S-R34E, Lea County, New Mexico

WORKING INTEREST OWNERS
AND/OR LESSEES OF RECORD

Chevron U.S.A., Inc.

3/&1/20 By: (e 64( oo

Ddte
Title: Ao~ MA' p— F_Qe}

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

P
STATE OF \‘(XM )
COUNTY OF MW& ;SS'

This instrument was acknowledged before me on this day of ,
2020, by (latu B Morse cas AHDY ko u-n /f&i g : , of
Chevron U.S.A., Inc., and acknowledged to me that he/she eXdeuted the same as a free
and voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

(SEAL)

OY-oY-23

My Commission Expires _ Notary Public
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Communitization Agreement
Railsplitter 15-22 Fed Com 9H Well
SE/4 Section 15 and E/2 Section 22-T26S-R34E, Lea County, New Mexico

SELF CERTIFICATION STATEMENT FOR COMMUNITIZATION AGREEMENT
WORKING INTEREST

COMMUNITIZATION AGREEMENT: RAILSPLITTER 15-22 FED COM 9H well

I, the undersigned, hereby certify, on behalf of Devon Energy Production Company, L.P.,
the Operator under the captioned Communitization Agreement, that all working interest
owners shown on Exhibit "B" attached to the Communitization Agreement are, to the best
of my knowledge, the true and correct owners of the leases committed to the
Communitization Agreement, and the consents of the requisite working interest owners
have been obtained.

I further certify that the Communitization Agreement follows the standard form except for

Sections 1, 3 and 10.
NAME: ﬁm@ﬁ:@x

Printed: Catherine Lebsack
Title: Vice President
Phone number: (405) 235-3611

Email: Catherine Lebsack@dvn.com

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

STATE OF_OKLAHOMA )
) ss.
COUNTY OF _OKLAHOMA )

This instrument was acknowledged before me on this ,ZI‘h]ay of Mﬁ)/(/i/\ ,

2020, by Catherine Lebsack, as Vice President of Devon Energy Production
Company, L.P. and acknowledged to me that she executed the same as a free and voluntary
act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

(SEAL)

121723 Yichd Gudadn

My (*ommiission Expires Notary Public’
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Communitization Agreement
Railsplitter 15-22 Fed Com 9H Well
SE/4 Section 15 and E/2 Section 22-T26S-R34E, Lea County, New Mexico

EXHIBIT “A”

Plat of communitized area covering 480.00 acres in the SE/4 of Section 15 and the E/2 of Section
22-T26S-R34E, N.M.P.M., Lea County, New Mexico.

RAILSPLITTER 15-22 FED COM 9H Well

Tract 1:
USA NM 94118

SHIL: 2,390’ FSL & 435’ FEL

Tract 2:
USA NM 112941

Sec. 15
Sec 22.

l BHL: 20’ FSL & 1,010’ FEL
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Communitization Agreement
Railsplitter 15-22 Fed Com 9H Well

SE/4 Section 15 and E/2 Section 22-T26S-R34E, Lea County, New Mexico

EXHIBIT “B”

To Communitization Agreement dated September 1, 2020, embracing the following
described land in SE/4 of Section 15 and E/2 of Section 22-T26S-R34E, N.M.P.M., Lea

County, New Mexico.

Operator of Communitized Area: Devon Energy Production Company, L.P.

DESCRIPTION OF LEASES COMMITTED

Lease Serial Number:
Lessor:
Lessee of Record:

Effective Date:
Lease Recorded:

Description of Land Committed:

Number of Net Acres:
Name and Percent WI Owners:

ORRI Owner Name and Interest:

Lease Serial Number:
Lessor:
Lessee of Record:

Effective Date:
Lease Recorded:

Description of Land Committed:

Number of Net Acres:
Name and Percent WI Owners:

ORRI Owner Name and Interest:

Released to Imaging: 3/17/2021 2:10:19 PM

Tract No. 1

NMNM 94118

United States of America

Devon Energy Production Company, L.P.
Chevron U.S.A., Inc.

December 1, 1994

508/280 LCR

Insofar and only insofar as the lease covers
Township 26 South, Range 34 East, N.M.P.M.
Section 15: SE/4

160.00 acres

Devon Energy Production Company, L.P.  50%
Chevron U.S.A., Inc. 50%
Of Record

Tract No. 2

NMNM 112941

United States of America

Devon Energy Production Company, L.P.
Chevron U.S.A., Inc.

January 1, 2005

No

Insofar and only insofar as the lease covers
Township 26 South, Range 34 East, N.M.P.M.
Section 22: E/2

320.00 acres

Devon Energy Production Company, L.P.  50%
Chevron U.S.A., Inc. 50%
None
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Communitization Agreement
Railsplitter 15-22 Fed Com 9H Well ,
SE/4 Section 15 and E/2 Section 22-T26S-R34E, Lea County, New Mexico

RECAPITULATION
No. of Acres Percentage of Interest in
Tract Type of Lease Committed Communitized Area
FEDERAL 0
1 NMNM 94118 160.00 33.3333%
FEDERAL :
2 NMNM 112941 320.00 66.6667%
Total 480.00 100.0000%

10
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Form 3160-5 )

(dune 2015) UNITED STATES OMB NO. 16040137
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR B e e o
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT PITES Yoo

5. Lease Seria No.
SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS NMNM94118

Do not use this form for proposals to drill or to re-enter an

abandoned well. Use form 3160-3 (APD) for such proposals. 6. If Indian, Allottee or Tribe Name

SUBMIT IN TRIPLICATE - Other instructions on page 2 7. 1f Unit or CA/Agreement, Name and/or No.
1. Typeof Well 8. Well Name and No.
R Oil Well [J GasWell [J Other RAILSPLITTER 15-22 FED COM 2H

2. Name of Operator Contact: REBECCA DEAL 9. APl Well No.

DEVON ENERGY PRODUCTION COMRMEN: Rebecca.Deal@dvn.com 30-025-47213
3a. Address 3b. Phone No. (include area code) 10. Field and Pool or Exploratory Area

333 WEST SHERIDAN AVE Ph: 405-228-8429 WC-025 G-09 S263416B; UWC

OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73102
4. Location of Well  (Footage, Sec., T., R, M., or Survey Description) 11. County or Parish, State

Sec 21 T26S R34E Mer NMP NWSW 2290FSL 432FWL LEA COUNTY, NM

12. CHECK THE APPROPRIATE BOX(ES) TO INDICATE NATURE OF NOTICE, REPORT, OR OTHER DATA

TYPE OF SUBMISSION TYPE OF ACTION
® Notice of Intent O Acidize . O Deepen. . O Productpn (Start/Resume) 0O Water Shut?Off
O Alter Casing O Hydraulic Fracturing  [J Reclamation 0O Wdll Integrity
O Subsequent Report O Casing Repair O New Construction O Recomplete X Other

O Final Abandonment Notice O Change Plans O Plug and Abandon O Temporarily Abandon Surface Commingling

O Convert to Injection 0O Plug Back O Water Disposal

13. Describe Proposed or Completed Operation: Clearly state all pertinent details, including estimated starting date of any proposed work and approximate duration thereof.
If the proposal isto deepen directionally or recomplete horizontally, give subsurface locations and measured and true vertical depths of all pertinent markers and zones.
Attach the Bond under which the work will be performed or provide the Bond No. on file with BLM/BIA. Required subsequent reports must be filed within 30 days
following completion of the involved operations. If the operation results in a multiple completion or recompletion in anew interval, a Form 3160-4 must be filed once
testing has been completed. Final Abandonment Notices must be filed only after all requirements, including reclamation, have been completed and the operator has
determined that the siteis ready for fina inspection.

APPLICATION FOR CENTRAL TANK BATTERY\OFF LEASE MEASUREMENT, SALES, & STORAGE

Proposal for Railsplitter 15 CTB 6
Devon Energy Production Company, LP is requesting approval for a Lease/Off Lease Measurement
Commingle for the following wells:

NMNMO094118 (12.5%) & NMNM112941 (12.5%). W/2 Communitization Agreement Pending

Name Location API Pool

RAILSPLITTER 15-22 FED COM 2H 15-26S-34E 30-025-47213 98105 WC-025 G-09 S263416B; UPPER WOLFCAMP
RAILSPLITTER 15-22 FED COM 3H 15-26S-34E 30-025-47214 98105 WC-025 G-09 S263416B; UPPER WOLFCAMP
RAILSPLITTER 15-22 FED COM 4H 15-26S-34E 30-025-47215 98105 WC-025 G-09 S263416B; UPPER WOLFCAMP
RAILSPLITTER 15-22 FED COM 5H 15-26S-34E 30-025-47216 98105 WC-025 G-09 S263416B; UPPER WOLFCAMP

14. | hereby certify that the foregoing is true and correct.
Electronic Submission #540097 verified by the BLM Well Information System
For DEVON ENERGY PRODUCTION COMPAN, sent to the Hobbs

Name(Printed/Typed) REBECCA DEAL Titte REGULATORY COMPLIANCE PROFESSI

Signature (Electronic Submission) Date  12/09/2020

THIS SPACE FOR FEDERAL OR STATE OFFICE USE

_Approved By, Title Date

Conditions of approval, if any, are attached. Approval of this notice does not warrant or
certify that the applicant holds legal or equitable title to those rights in the subject lease
which would entitle the applicant to conduct operations thereon. Office

Title 18 U.S.C. Section 1001 and Title 43 U.S.C. Section 1212, make it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or agency of the United
States any false, fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction.

(Instructions on page 2)
* OPERATOR-SUBMITTED * OPERATOR-SUBMITTED ** OPERATOR-SUBMITTED **
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Additional data for EC transaction #540097 that would not fit on the form

32. Additional remarks, continued

NMNM094118 (12.5%) & NMNM112941 (12.5%). E/2 Communitization Agreement Pending

Name Location API Pool

RAILSPLITTER 15-22 FED COM 6H 15-26S-34E 30-025-47217 98105 WC-025 G-09 S263416B; UPPER WOLFCAMP
RAILSPLITTER 15-22 FED COM 7H 15-26S-34E 30-025-47218 98105 WC-025 G-09 S263416B; UPPER WOLFCAMP
RAILSPLITTER 15-22 FED COM 8H 15-26S-34E 30-025-47219 98105 WC-025 G-09 S263416B; UPPER WOLFCAMP
RAILSPLITTER 15-22 FED COM 9H 15-26S-34E 30-025-47220 98105 WC-025 G-09 S263416B; UPPER WOLFCAMP
*Working, royalty, and overriding interest owners are identical.

Please see attached full commingling application, including narrative, pfd, maps, etc & copies of
pending CAs for E/2 & W/2.
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From: Engineer. OCD, EMNRD

To: Deal. Rebecca

Cc: McClure, Dean, EMNRD; Bratcher, Mike, EMNRD; lisa@rwbyram.com; Glover, James; kparadis@blm.gov; Walls,
Christopher

Subject: Approved Administrative Order CTB-977

Date: Thursday, December 10, 2020 5:17:18 PM

Attachments: CTB977 Order.pdf

NMOCD has issued Administrative Order CTB-977 which authorizes Devon Energy Production
Company, LP (6137) to surface commingle or off-lease measure, as applicable, the following wells:

Well API Well Name Location (NMPM)  Pool Code
30-025-47213 Railsplitter 15 22 Fed Com #2H L-15-26S-34E 98105
30-025-47214 Railsplitter 15 22 Fed Com #3H L-15-26S-34E 98105
30-025-47215 Railsplitter 15 22 Fed Com #4H K-15-26S-34E 98105
30-025-47216 Railsplitter 15 22 Fed Com #5H K-15-26S-34E 98105
30-025-47217 Railsplitter 15 22 Fed Com #6H J-15-26S-34E 98105
30-025-47218 Railsplitter 15 22 Fed Com #7H J-15-26S-34E 98105
30-025-47219 Railsplitter 15 22 Fed Com #8H 1-15-26S-34E 98105
30-025-47220 Railsplitter 15 22 Fed Com #9H 1-15-26S-34E 98105

The administrative order is attached to this email and can also be found online at OCD Imaging.

Please review the content of the order to ensure you are familiar with the authorities granted and
any conditions of approval.

Dean McClure

Petroleum Engineer, Qil Conservation Division

New Mexico Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department
(505) 469-8211

Released to Imaging: 3/17/2021 2:10:19 PM


mailto:OCD.Engineer@state.nm.us
mailto:Rebecca.Deal@dvn.com
mailto:Dean.McClure@state.nm.us
mailto:mike.bratcher@state.nm.us
mailto:lisa@rwbyram.com
mailto:jglover@blm.gov
mailto:kparadis@blm.gov
mailto:cwalls@blm.gov
mailto:cwalls@blm.gov

STATE OF NEW MEXICO
ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

APPLICATION FOR SURFACE COMMINGLING
SUBMITTED BY DEVON ENERGY PRODUCTION, LP ORDER NO. CTB-977

ORDER

The Director of the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division (*OCD?”), having considered the
application and the recommendation of the Engineering Bureau, issues the following Order.

FINDINGS OF FACT

1. Devon Energy Production, LP (“Applicant”) submitted a complete application to surface
commingle and off-lease measure the oil and gas production ("Application™) from the pools,
leases, and wells identified in Exhibit A.

2. To the extent that ownership is identical, Applicant submitted a certification by a licensed
attorney or qualified petroleum landman that the ownership in the pools, leases, and wells to
be commingled is identical as defined in 19.15.12.7(B) NMAC.

3. Applicant proposed a method to allocate the oil and gas production to the pools, leases, and
wells to be commingled.

4. To the extent that ownership is diverse, Applicant provided notice of the Application to all
persons owning an interest in the oil and gas production to be commingled, including the
owners of royalty and overriding royalty interests, regardless whether they have a right or
option to take their interests in kind, and those persons either submitted a written waiver or
did not file an objection to the Application.

5. Applicant provided notice of the Application to the Bureau of Land Management (“BLM?”)
or New Mexico State Land Office (“NMSLQO”), as applicable.

6. Applicant stated that it sought authorization to surface commingle and off-lease measure, as
applicable, oil and gas production from an infill well which produces from a pool and spacing
unit dedicated to a well identified in Exhibit A.

7. Applicant submitted or intends to submit one or more proposed communitization
agreement(s) (“Proposed Agreement(s)”) to the BLM or NMSLO, as applicable, identifying
the leases to be consolidated into a single pooled area (“Pooled Area”), as described in
Exhibit B.

CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

8. OCD has jurisdiction to issue this Order pursuant to the Oil and Gas Act, NMSA 1978, 8§
70-2-6, 70-2-11, 70-2-12, 70-2-16, and 70-2-17, and 19.15.12 NMAC.
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9. Applicant satisfied the notice requirements for the Application in accordance with
19.15.12.10(A)(2), (C)(4)(c), and (C)(4)(e) NMAC, as applicable.

10. Applicant’s proposed method of allocation, as modified herein, complies with
19.15.12.10(B)(1) or (C)(1) NMAC, as applicable.

11. Commingling of oil and gas production from state, federal, or tribal leases shall not
commence until approved by the BLM or NMSLO, as applicable, in accordance with
19.15.12.10(B)(3) and (C)(4)(h) NMAC.

12. By granting the Application with the conditions specified below, this Order prevents waste
and protects correlative rights, public health, and the environment.

ORDER

1. Applicant is authorized to surface commingle and off-lease measure oil and gas production
from the pools, leases, and wells identified in Exhibit A.

Applicant is authorized to surface commingle and off-lease measure, as applicable, oil and
gas production from an infill well producing from the same pool and spacing unit dedicated
to a well identified in Exhibit A.

2. For each Pooled Area described in Exhibit B, Applicant shall submit a Proposed Agreement
to the BLM or NMSLO, as applicable, prior to commencing oil and gas production. If
Applicant fails to submit the Proposed Agreement, this Order shall terminate on the
following day.

3. No later than sixty (60) days after the BLM or NMSLO approves or denies a Proposed
Agreement, Applicant shall submit Form C-103 to OCD with a copy of the decision and a
description of the approved lands, as applicable. If Applicant withdraws or the BLM or
NMSLO denies a Proposed Agreement, this Order shall terminate on the date of such action,
and Applicant shall cease commingling the production from the Pooled Area. If the BLM or
NMSLO approves but modifies the Proposed Agreement(s), Applicant shall comply with the
approved Agreement(s), and no later than sixty (60) days after such decision, Applicant shall
submit a new surface commingle application to OCD to conform this Order with the
approved Agreement(s). If OCD denies the new surface commingle application, this Order
shall terminate on the date of such action.

4. Applicant shall allocate the oil and gas production to each lease within a Pooled Area in
proportion to the acreage that each lease bears to the entire acreage of the Pooled Area
described in Exhibit B.

5. The allocation of oil and gas production to an infill well shall be determined in the same
manner as oil and gas production to the well dedicated to the pool and spacing unit.

6. The oil and gas production for each well identified in Exhibit A shall be separated and
metered prior to commingling.
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7. Applicant shall measure the commingled oil at a central tank battery described in Exhibit A
in accordance with 19.15.18.15 NMAC or 19.15.23.8 NMAC.

8. Applicant shall measure the commingled gas at a central delivery point or central tank battery
described in Exhibit A in accordance with 19.15.19.9 NMAC, provided however that if the
gas is flared, and regardless whether OCD has granted an exception pursuant to
19.15.18.12(B) NMAC, Applicant shall report the gas in accordance with 19.15.18.12(F)
NMAC.

9. Applicant shall calibrate the meters used to measure or allocate oil and gas production in
accordance with 19.15.12.10(C)(2) NMAC.

10. Applicant shall submit Forms C-102 and C-103 to the OCD Engineering Bureau identifying
an infill well prior to commingling and off-lease measuring, as applicable, oil and gas
production from an infill well with the production from another well.

11. Applicant shall not commence commingling oil or gas production from state, federal, or
tribal leases until approved by the BLM or NMSLO, as applicable.

12. OCD retains jurisdiction and reserves the right to modify or revoke this Order as it deems
necessary to prevent waste or protect correlative rights, public health, or the environment.

STATE OF NEW MEXICO

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

DATE: 12/10/2020

ADRIENNE SANDOVAL
DIRECTOR
AS/dm
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State of New Mexico
Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department

Exhibit A

Order: CTB-977

Operator: Devon Energy Production Company, LP (6137)
Central Tank Battery: Railsplitter 15 Central Tank Battery 6
Central Tank Battery Location (NMPM): SW/4 Section 15, Township 26 South, Range 34 East
Gas Custody Transfer Meter Location (NMPM): SW/4 Section 15, Township 26 South, Range 34 East

Pools
Pool Name Pool Code
WC-025 G-09 S263416B; UPPER WOLFCAMP 98105

Leases as defined in 19.15.12.7(C) NMAC

Lease Location (NMPM)

NMNM 94118 Sw/4 Sec 15-T26S-R34E

NMNM 112941 wW/2 Sec 22-T26S-R34E

NMNM 94118 SE/4 Sec 15-T26S-R34E

NMNM 112941 E/2 Sec 22-T26S-R34E

Wells

Well API Well Name Location (NMPM)  Pool Code Train
30-025-47213 Railsplitter 15 22 Fed Com #2H L-15-26S-34E 98105
30-025-47214 Railsplitter 15 22 Fed Com #3H L-15-26S-34E 98105
30-025-47215 Railsplitter 15 22 Fed Com #4H K-15-26S-34E 98105
30-025-47216 Railsplitter 15 22 Fed Com #5H K-15-26S-34E 98105
30-025-47217 Railsplitter 15 22 Fed Com #6H J-15-26S-34E 98105
30-025-47218 Railsplitter 15 22 Fed Com #7H J-15-26S-34E 98105
30-025-47219 Railsplitter 15 22 Fed Com #8H 1-15-26S-34E 98105
30-025-47220 Railsplitter 15 22 Fed Com #9H 1-15-26S-34E 98105






State of New Mexico
Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department

Exhibit B

Order: CTB-977
Operator: Devon Energy Production Company, LP (6137)

Pooled Areas

Pooled Area Location (NMPM) Acres Pooled Area ID
CA WC BLM SW/4 Sec 15, W/2 Sec 22 T26S-R34E 480 A
CA WC BLM SE/4 Sec 15, E/2 Sec 22 T26S-R34E 480 B

Leases Comprising Pooled Areas

Lease Location (NMPM) Acres Pooled Area ID
NMNM 94118 SwW/4 Sec 15-T26S-R34E 160 A
NMNM 112941 w/2 Sec 22-T26S-R34E 320 A
NMNM 94118 SE/4 Sec 15-T26S-R34E 160 B
NMNM 112941 E/2 Sec 22-T26S-R34E 320 B
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STATE OF NEW MEXICO
ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

APPLICATION FOR SURFACE COMMINGLING
SUBMITTED BY DEVON ENERGY PRODUCTION, LP ORDER NO. CTB-977

ORDER

The Director of the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division (*OCD?”), having considered the
application and the recommendation of the Engineering Bureau, issues the following Order.

FINDINGS OF FACT

1. Devon Energy Production, LP (“Applicant”) submitted a complete application to surface
commingle and off-lease measure the oil and gas production ("Application™) from the pools,
leases, and wells identified in Exhibit A.

2. To the extent that ownership is identical, Applicant submitted a certification by a licensed
attorney or qualified petroleum landman that the ownership in the pools, leases, and wells to
be commingled is identical as defined in 19.15.12.7(B) NMAC.

3. Applicant proposed a method to allocate the oil and gas production to the pools, leases, and
wells to be commingled.

4. To the extent that ownership is diverse, Applicant provided notice of the Application to all
persons owning an interest in the oil and gas production to be commingled, including the
owners of royalty and overriding royalty interests, regardless whether they have a right or
option to take their interests in kind, and those persons either submitted a written waiver or
did not file an objection to the Application.

5. Applicant provided notice of the Application to the Bureau of Land Management (“BLM?”)
or New Mexico State Land Office (“NMSLQO”), as applicable.

6. Applicant stated that it sought authorization to surface commingle and off-lease measure, as
applicable, oil and gas production from an infill well which produces from a pool and spacing
unit dedicated to a well identified in Exhibit A.

7. Applicant submitted or intends to submit one or more proposed communitization
agreement(s) (“Proposed Agreement(s)”) to the BLM or NMSLO, as applicable, identifying
the leases to be consolidated into a single pooled area (“Pooled Area”), as described in
Exhibit B.

CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

8. OCD has jurisdiction to issue this Order pursuant to the Oil and Gas Act, NMSA 1978, 8§
70-2-6, 70-2-11, 70-2-12, 70-2-16, and 70-2-17, and 19.15.12 NMAC.
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9.

10.

11.

12.

Applicant satisfied the notice requirements for the Application in accordance with
19.15.12.10(A)(2), (C)(4)(c), and (C)(4)(e) NMAC, as applicable.

Applicant’s proposed method of allocation, as modified herein, complies with
19.15.12.10(B)(1) or (C)(1) NMAC, as applicable.

Commingling of oil and gas production from state, federal, or tribal leases shall not
commence until approved by the BLM or NMSLO, as applicable, in accordance with
19.15.12.10(B)(3) and (C)(4)(h) NMAC.

By granting the Application with the conditions specified below, this Order prevents waste
and protects correlative rights, public health, and the environment.

ORDER

Applicant is authorized to surface commingle and off-lease measure oil and gas production
from the pools, leases, and wells identified in Exhibit A.

Applicant is authorized to surface commingle and off-lease measure, as applicable, oil and
gas production from an infill well producing from the same pool and spacing unit dedicated
to a well identified in Exhibit A.

For each Pooled Area described in Exhibit B, Applicant shall submit a Proposed Agreement
to the BLM or NMSLO, as applicable, prior to commencing oil and gas production. If
Applicant fails to submit the Proposed Agreement, this Order shall terminate on the
following day.

No later than sixty (60) days after the BLM or NMSLO approves or denies a Proposed
Agreement, Applicant shall submit Form C-103 to OCD with a copy of the decision and a
description of the approved lands, as applicable. If Applicant withdraws or the BLM or
NMSLO denies a Proposed Agreement, this Order shall terminate on the date of such action,
and Applicant shall cease commingling the production from the Pooled Area. If the BLM or
NMSLO approves but modifies the Proposed Agreement(s), Applicant shall comply with the
approved Agreement(s), and no later than sixty (60) days after such decision, Applicant shall
submit a new surface commingle application to OCD to conform this Order with the
approved Agreement(s). If OCD denies the new surface commingle application, this Order
shall terminate on the date of such action.

Applicant shall allocate the oil and gas production to each lease within a Pooled Area in
proportion to the acreage that each lease bears to the entire acreage of the Pooled Area
described in Exhibit B.

The allocation of oil and gas production to an infill well shall be determined in the same
manner as oil and gas production to the well dedicated to the pool and spacing unit.

The oil and gas production for each well identified in Exhibit A shall be separated and
metered prior to commingling.
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10.

11.

12.

Applicant shall measure the commingled oil at a central tank battery described in Exhibit A
in accordance with 19.15.18.15 NMAC or 19.15.23.8 NMAC.

Applicant shall measure the commingled gas at a central delivery point or central tank battery
described in Exhibit A in accordance with 19.15.19.9 NMAC, provided however that if the
gas is flared, and regardless whether OCD has granted an exception pursuant to
19.15.18.12(B) NMAC, Applicant shall report the gas in accordance with 19.15.18.12(F)
NMAC.

Applicant shall calibrate the meters used to measure or allocate oil and gas production in
accordance with 19.15.12.10(C)(2) NMAC.

Applicant shall submit Forms C-102 and C-103 to the OCD Engineering Bureau identifying
an infill well prior to commingling and off-lease measuring, as applicable, oil and gas
production from an infill well with the production from another well.

Applicant shall not commence commingling oil or gas production from state, federal, or
tribal leases until approved by the BLM or NMSLO, as applicable.

OCD retains jurisdiction and reserves the right to modify or revoke this Order as it deems
necessary to prevent waste or protect correlative rights, public health, or the environment.

STATE OF NEW MEXICO
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

DATE: 12/10/2020

ADR

IENNE SANDOVAL

DIRECTOR
AS/dm

Order

No. CTB-977 Page 3 of 3

3/17/2021 2:10:19 PM

Page 54 of 57



Received by OCD: 12/9/2020 1:40:56 PM

State of New Mexico
Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department

Page 55 of 57

Exhibit A

Order: CTB-977
Operator: Devon Energy Production Company, LP (6137)
Central Tank Battery: Railsplitter 15 Central Tank Battery 6
Central Tank Battery Location (NMPM): SW/4 Section 15, Township 26 South, Range 34 East
Gas Custody Transfer Meter Location (NMPM): SW/4 Section 15, Township 26 South, Range 34 East

Pools
Pool Name Pool Code
WC-025 G-09 S263416B; UPPER WOLFCAMP 98105

Leases as defined in 19.15.12.7(C) NMAC

Lease Location (NMPM)

NMNM 94118 Sw/4 Sec 15-T26S-R34E

NMNM 112941 wW/2 Sec 22-T26S-R34E

NMNM 94118 SE/4 Sec 15-T26S-R34E

NMNM 112941 E/2 Sec 22-T26S-R34E

Wells

Well API Well Name Location (NMPM)  Pool Code Train
30-025-47213 Railsplitter 15 22 Fed Com #2H L-15-26S-34E 98105
30-025-47214 Railsplitter 15 22 Fed Com #3H L-15-26S-34E 98105
30-025-47215 Railsplitter 15 22 Fed Com #4H K-15-26S-34E 98105
30-025-47216 Railsplitter 15 22 Fed Com #5H K-15-26S-34E 98105
30-025-47217 Railsplitter 15 22 Fed Com #6H J-15-26S-34E 98105
30-025-47218 Railsplitter 15 22 Fed Com #7H J-15-26S-34E 98105
30-025-47219 Railsplitter 15 22 Fed Com #8H 1-15-26S-34E 98105
30-025-47220 Railsplitter 15 22 Fed Com #9H 1-15-26S-34E 98105
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State of New Mexico
Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department

Exhibit B

Order: CTB-977
Operator: Devon Energy Production Company, LP (6137)

Pooled Areas

Pooled Area Location (NMPM) Acres Pooled Area ID
CA WC BLM SW/4 Sec 15, W/2 Sec 22 T26S-R34E 480 A
CA WC BLM SE/4 Sec 15, E/2 Sec 22 T26S-R34E 480 B

Leases Comprising Pooled Areas

Lease Location (NMPM) Acres Pooled Area ID
NMNM 94118 SwW/4 Sec 15-T26S-R34E 160 A
NMNM 112941 w/2 Sec 22-T26S-R34E 320 A
NMNM 94118 SE/4 Sec 15-T26S-R34E 160 B
NMNM 112941 E/2 Sec 22-T26S-R34E 320 B
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District | . CONDITIONS
1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 State Of NeW MeX|CO
Phone:(575) 393-6161 Fax:(575) 393-0720 .
District Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Action 11582
811 S. First St., Artesia, NM 88210 . . e .
Phone:(575) 748-1283 Fax:(575) 748-9720 Oil Conservation Division
District Il
1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410
Phone:(505) 334-6178 Fax:(505) 334-6170 1220 S St FranCIS Dr'
District IV
1220 S. St Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505 Santa Fe’ NM 87505
Phone:(505) 476-3470 Fax:(505) 476-3462
CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL
Operator: OGRID: Action Number: Action Type:
DEVON ENERGY PRODUCTION COMPAN 333 West Sheridan Ave. Oklahoma City, OK73102 6137 11582 C-107B
OCD Reviewer Condition
dmcclure See the Order
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